DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Action Sheet

Plaza del Sol Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building

September 22, 2010 9:00AM

MEMBERS:

Jack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chairman, Planning Department
Angela Gomez, Administrative Assistant

Kristal Metro, P.E. , Transportation Development

Allan Porter, P.E., Albuquerque/ Bernalillo Co.WUA

Brad Bingham, P.E., Hydrology/ Alternate City Engineer Christina Sandoval, Parks/Municipal Development

CASES WHICH REQUIRE PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
MAJOR SUBDIVISIONS, VACATIONS, SIA EXTENSIONS AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS

1. Project# 1000572
10DRB-70245 MAJOR - - 2YEAR
EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION
IMPROVEMENTS (2YR SIA)

2.  Project# 1002473
10DRB-70246 MAJOR - - 1YEAR
EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION
IMPROVEMENTS (1YR SIA)

3. Project# 1007204
10DRB-70247 MAJOR - - 2YEAR
EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION
IMPROVEMENTS (2YR SIA)

DRB 9/22/10

ISAACSON AND ARFMAN, PA agent(s) for MW
DEVELOPMENT, LLC request(s) the referenced/ above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-5, COPPER
POINTE, zoned SU-1/ IP, located on the south side of I-40
between EUBANK BLVD NE and MORRIS ST NE

containing approximately 18.99 acre(s). (K-21) THE ONE
YEAR EXTENSION OF THE SUBDIVISION
IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT WAS APPROVED

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for D.R. HORTON
request(s) the referenced/ above action(s) for all or a
portion of  DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION, zoned
RD, located on the west side of VENTURA AVE NE
between SIGNAL AVE NE and CORONA AVE NE

containing  approximately  15.94  acre(s). (C-
20)WITHDRAWN AT THE AGENT’S REQUEST.

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for ARMSTRONG
DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES request(s) the referenced/
above action(s) for all or a portion UNSER CROSSINGS,
zoned C-2, located on the SW corner of CENTRAL AVE
SW and UNSER BLVD SW, between BRIDGE BLVD
SW and 86TH ST SW containing approximately 49.16

acre(s). (K-9, K-10) THE TWO YEAR EXTENSION OF

THE SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT
WAS APPROVED.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD September 22, 2010

Project# 1002473
10DRB-70246 MAJOR - - 1'YEAR EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS (1YR SIA)

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for D.R. HORTON request(s) the referenced/
above action(s) for all or a portion of DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION, zoned RD,
located on the west side of VENTURA AVE NE between SIGNAL AVE NE and
CORONA AVE NE containing approximately 15.94 acre(s). (C-20)

AMAFCA
No comment.

COG
No comment.

TRANSIT
Project # 1002473

10DRB-70246
1 YEAR EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS (1 YR SIA)

Adjacent and nearby routes
Route #2, Eubank Commuter Route, passes the site on Ventura and Signal Ave. in both direction.

Adjacent bus stops
2 bus stops are located at the intersection of Signal Ave. and Mendocino, on either side of Signal Ave., serving the #2

Route.

Site plan requirements
None.

Large site TDM suggestions
None.

Other information
None.

' ZONIN No comment.G ENFORCEMENT

NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Letters sent to. North Albug. Acres Comm. Assoc. (R)

Vineyard Estates NA (R)
Desert Vista HOA

-




Wé—_—— - - ]
Desert Vista, is located on the west side of Ventura Ave NE between Signal Ave NE and Corona

| Ave NE. The owner of the above property requests approval of a Major 1 Year Extension ot
Subdivision Improvements Agreement (1 YR SIA) development that consists of 67 single tamily
residential units. The existing units are impacting Dennis Chavez Elementary School, Desert Ridge

| Middle School, and La Cueva High School. Currently, all three schools have excess capacity.

2009-10
40th 2009-10 Space

Loc No | School Da Capacity | Available |

l 203 D. Chavez 768 |
430 Desert Ridge | 958

| 525 l La Cueva 1,994 206 I
Residential Units: 67
Est. Elementary School Students: 17

Est. Middle School Students: 8

Est. High School Students: 8
Est. Total # of Students from Project: 33

*The estimated number of students from the proposed project is based on an average student

generation rate for the entire APS district.
POLICE DEPARTMENT
No comment.

FIRE DEPARTMENT
No comment.

PNM ELECTRIC & GAS
No comment.

NM GAS Co.
No Adverse Comment l

For future and current easements required for the use of (NMGCO) gas lines are required.
Please have the Future developers call New Mexico Gas Company for New Service Delivery
and planned development in and around NMGCO’S distribution gas lines.

Mark Bouchard at (505) 697-3144. Distribution

COMCAST
No comment.

QWEST
| Concerning the subject case number(s), Qwest has no adverse comments at this time

provided all utility easement rights are maintained. Prior to any final plat approval, we I

will need a copy for review.
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

No comment.

l M.R.G.C.D -
No comment.
OPEN SPACE DIVISION |

No comment. o

CITY ENGINEER
The Hydrology section has no objection to the extension request. -

|




TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT |
A three month extension to complete the close out package is acceptable.

PARKS AND RECREATION
No comment. o
| ABCWUA - ]
No comment.

 PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Refer to comments from affected agencies plus any public hearing comments regarding proposed

I-extension.

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST

Meeting Date: September 22, 2010 Project # 1002473

Zone Atlas Page: C-20 App# 10DRB-70246
Notification Radius: 100 Ft.

Cross Reference and Location: on VENTURA ST NE between PASEO DEL NORTE
NE and ALAMEDA NE

Applicant: DR HORTON
4400 ALAMEDA # B, NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113

Agent: BOHANNAN HUSTON INC
7500 JEFFERSON NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Special Instructions:

Notice must be mailed from the
City’s 15 day’s prior to the meeting.

Date Mailed: September 3, 2010

Signatureé % SL{ ng



DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN-i

. City of
ll; REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
_X__ Major Subdivision action Annexation
_—Minor Subdivision action County Submittal
. Vacation V . EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) ___ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase I, I, 1il)
for Subdivision Purposes — Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
— . tor Building Permit Comprehensive Plan |
Administrative Amendment (AA} — Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
___ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) —— Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC,
____Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Planning Director or Staff, ZHE,
Zoning Board of Appeal

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albugquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): _Bohannan Huston, Inc. PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000

ADDRESS: _ 7500 Jefferson NE FAX __ (505} 798-7988 .
CITY: _Albuquerque STATE __NM ZIP _ 87109 E-MAIL:

APPLICANT: _ DR Horton PHONE: 761-9911

ADDRESS: 4400 Alameda #B, NE FAX:

CITY: __ Albuguerqus STATE _NM ZIP ___ 87113

Proprietary interest in site: Owner List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: 5th SIA Extension

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ____Yes. X No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. Block: _ Unit: .
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: Desert Vista Subdivision
Existing Zoning: RD Proposed zoning: MRGCD Map No ~
Zone Atlas page(s):  C-20 UPC Code: __102006425128221205

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, elc.):

1002473, 10DRB-70047

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? . No

No. of existing lots: No. of proposed lots: Total area of site (acres):  +/- 9 Acres
LOCATION PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear:  Ventura Street NE

Beiween: Paseo Del Norte NE and Alameda NE

Check-off if project was previgusly seviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team O. Date of review:

SIGNATURE ; ) " DATE 08.26.10

(Print) Scott Steﬁ_.E. T mpicant X Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 9/01, 3/03, 7/03, 10/03, 04/04
INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
All checklists are complete I ODRR - - 70244 /A $ <00
All fees have been collected i i Eby 25. ©0
All case #s are assigned - T CMF g =0 Z ~
AGIS copy has been sent - T R
Case history #s are listed —— —— - - -
Site is within 1000ft of a fandfill — — — 5
F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
F.H.D.P. fee Hearing date MKD:D $ IHS5.00

E%%‘m}ah‘m\m O

~24 -~ |0 Project# 1O QY 7R
Planner signature / date
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OWNER ADDRESS OWNER CITY

- PROP TAX
LEGAL
“ CLASS | DISTRICT —m
LT 17 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
87158 AlA 18 BLK S8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 1164911
LOT 37-
P{ BLK 5 CORRECTION PLAT OF CARRINGTON SUBDIVISION UNUNIT ONE CONT 0 1885 AC
87122 OR8212SQFT ML
LT 14 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT I NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & §!GNAL AVE NE C11648511
LT 16 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
HUANG JIANYU & GUIWEN ZHANG 8915 HAMPTON NE ALBUQUERQUE p A1A 18BLKB8 TR IUNIT I NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 11649105
LT 5 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THRU] 1
1 02006E+1NBOCK JULIE V & SAM 8800 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 AlA 8 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 118044€
DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROL ¥ TR H PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8STHRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+17IKKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE a7111|v 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 0669581

LOT 2 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT 3 CONT 02101 ACML OR 8,152 SQ F -
1 Q2006E +171HUDGENS JAMES J & SUZANNE 8408 VINTAGE DR NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111 AtA M 0 208833486
ALBUQUERQUE

:

1 02006E+17INGUYEN JOHN & TAMTHANH T TRAN PO BOX 82372 RQUE

1 02006E+17] SMITH SAMUEL H & JULIE A 8704 HAMPTON AVE NE RQUE

8009 HAMPTON AVE NE

1 02008E+17]REHMAN MIAN SAIFUR & NADIA

1 02006E +1

o

8 102008E+17{LLAVE DEVELOPMENT INC PO BOX 92620 | osily TR C PLAT OF TRACTS A, B & C HOPE PLAZA CONT 7401 AC +- . 0 73920158
LT 41 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
: 1 02006E +17]AMINI ABDUL & SHEILA 8909 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEX 01444107

LT 7 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5LTS 15 THRY 1
1C 1 02006E +17|NGUYEN KHANH 1501 CORTE CASTELLANA SE RIO RANCHO 8712 A1A 8 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) | 011580603
LOT 21-
|P2 BLK 5 CORRECTION PLAT OF CARRINGTON SUBDIVISION UNUNIT ONE CONT 02031 AC
11 1 02006E +17| TRAVIS KENNETH L & HELENA H 8719 ASHTON PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122|R A1A OR 8,850 SQ FT ML
14 102006E+17JURQUIDEZ BLAS JR & SARAH M 6021 HARROVER PL - LORTON A1A * 020 004NORTH ALBUQ ACRES UN3 TR3 0 BB491044

LT 35 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20BLK S5 LTS 15 THR,
1 02006E+1718916 HAMPTON LLC 5515 ROYAL OAK DR NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111|R AlA 18 BLK § TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 14873018
UQuU

14 102006E+17 8608 VALLEJO PL NE ALBUQUERQUE |[NM | 87122R [A1A LOT 12 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT HIACONT 2118 AC

1 1 02008E+17]JHERMAN FREDRIC T & LAUREN 8505 ESTATES DR NE ALBUQUERQUE m

PO BOX 54043 m
LUONG LE BINH & PHAN HOAN MY 8001 ASHTON PL NE ALBUQUERQUE

1l
|

A1A LOT 7 SUBD PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT IV CONT 0 1991 AC MA. OR 8,673 SQFT MA 0 20016029

{LT 33 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK S LTS 13 THR
AlA 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHII?E AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 1484452¢

LT 39 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

871 A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE)| 0 13718382
LOT 38-
_ P1 BLK 5 CORRECTION PLAT OF CARRINGTON SUBDIVISION UNUNIT ONE CONT 0 2381 AC -
18 1 02006€ +17|GUTIERREZ CHARLES E & SCHOLTZ SUSANC 8708 HAMPTON PL NE UQUERQUE 871 OR 10,285 SQ FT ML 0 23592631
LT 13 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5LTS 15 TH -
1§ 1 02008E+17] VELASQUEZ MONICA E & LORENZO ABEYTA 8905 HAMPTON AVE NE ERQUE 871 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 1164871
LT 21 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5LTS 15 TH M
1 02006E +17|ROMERO BRYAN & KIM L % NGUYEN KATHLEEN 8700 DESERT DAWN NE ERQUE 87113 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
1 02006E +1 2600 PROSPECT AVE NE LBUQUERQUE 87107V [ATA  |LT 24 BLK 4 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQ ACRES CONT 0 8863 AC M/L OR 38,610 SQ FT ML

LOT 7-P1 BLK 2 CORRECTION PLAT OF CARRINGTON SUBDIVISIONUNIT 1 CONT 1907 AC 0 1905892
Vv * 017 004NORTH ALBUQ ACRES UN3 TR3 0 7807734

705 HAMPTON AVE NE LD ERQUE
305 DESERT EAGLE RD NE ERQUE

GAQO FENG & MEIFEN ZHAQ
TIJERAS VENTANAS LLC

1 02008E +1
1 02006E +1

87113

LT 44 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 13500

TR F PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0

1 02006E+17]GEHRES STEPHANIE & SHAUN 8923 ASHTON LP NE 87122

DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROL 077
7 =IO

II! Glele [ (B
IL 1]

:
ol
HEHT

1 02006E+17|KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87141|v 4
1 02006E +1 2600 PROSPECT AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE m 871071V LTS 21-23 BLK 4 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQ ACRES CONT 2 6590 AC MA. OR 115,830 SQ FT
DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROL b | TR G PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E +1 7| KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111V A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 909966
T ' LOT 22-
P1 BLK 5 CORRECTION PLAT OF CARRINGTON SUBDIVISION UNUNIT ONE CONT 0 1910 AC
87122 OR 8,320 SQ FT ML 0 19169781

8715 ASHTON PL NE

MCCLAIN MICHAEL D & TRACEY E

1 02006E +1

DESERT VISTA HOMEQOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROLP
KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE

TR E PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 3 LTS 13 THR -
87111|V A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL. AVE NE 0 0342631

LOT 1 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT 3 CONT 0.2189 AC ML OR 9,535 SQ F
87122 ML 021985112

1 0Z006E +1

8412 VINTAGE DR NE ALBUQUERQUE

%

171GATELEY REESE

| ]
el
-



YL | PROP | TAX
OWNER ADDRESS OWNER CITY
-ﬂ X | cLass | pisTRICT LEGAL
_ LT 42 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK 5LTS 15 THR
1 02008E+1 TTHAWASH SAMI D 8915 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 32 18BLK B TR I UNIT INORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 144666
_ LT 43 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
BENAVIDES DESIREE 8919 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 14465018

MCCARTHY KEVIN J & JILL ALLISON 4110 SPRINGDALE DR 2R |AMA |LT 8 PLAT OF WILSHIRE ESTATES CONT .1714 AC 0 1572789

DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROLF TR K PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+171KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87114V 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 018357
LT 34 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR]
171HONG QIN & MEI JIN 8912 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 186 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 1487348¢
— LT 1 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THRY 1
1 02006E+17]BROUSSARD MARQUE D 8715 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 4 A1A 8§ BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 1393138
LT 37 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+17]HART DARRYL K & LOCIDEE E 8924 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK § TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE

1 02006E +17]SOULE DAVID & JENNIFER 9171 GLENDALE AVE NE NM | 87122lR Ix1A |* 032 015NORTH ALBUQ ACRES UN3 TR3

1 02006E +1
1 G2006E +1

!.
Y |
iy
&

1 02006E

+

" 072116916

DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CARC TR M PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
1 02006€+17]KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111|v 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 0507948

LT 31 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
STEVENS DODIE L & CARDWELL DOUGLAS 8900 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
1 02006E+17]MARSH MYRA JANE 8509 ESTATES DR NE ALBUQUERQUE m_m LOT 8 SUBD PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT IV CONT 0 1808 AC ML OR 7,876 SQ FT ML | 0 1813798¢
DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/0 CAROL TR P PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
02006E +17]KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111V 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE)| 0 0405828
LT 18 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+17]WINQUIST SUNNY & CHUL SOO LEE 8923 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 11649212
. | LT 12 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
RULZ DIEGO M JR & GENEVIEVE A 8901 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) a
TR N PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111{V A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
LT 45 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+17| TRAN DAN V & THINH M PHAM 8927 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE)| 0 1446270¢

1 02008E +17|RUBI ISIDRO JR & JANICE L CO-TRUSTEES RUBI TRUST ALBUQUERQUE [NM | 87122R  |a1A  [LOT 15 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT IIACONT 2642 AC 0 26470048

LT 38 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E +17] SANDOVAL JOSEPH A Ill & STACY 8928 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 14805641
LOT 23-
P1 BLK § CORRECTION PLAT OF CARRINGTON SUBDIVISION UNUNIT ONE CONT 0 1816 AC
1 02006E+17]SMITH CLIFFORD ALVIN & JEAN SHERE 8709 ASHTON PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 OR 7,913 SQ FT ML 0 18197483
LT 36 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
87122 18 8LK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEJ 0 1388398
0 1883887

]

1

II

1 02006E +1

1 02008E +1 0 0493551¢

1 02006E+171WILLIAMS DANNY B & VANESSA G 8920 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE

el
E

17]HIGH DESERT STATE BANK | 87124R  |A1A [LT 10 PLAT OF WILSHIRE ESTATES CONT .1919 AC
1 02008E +17] TJERAS VENTANAS LLC | 87143v  Ja1ta__ ~ |*018 004NORTH ALBUQ ACRES UN3 TR3
1 02006E +17JCANTWELL PAUL C & AMBER L 8916 VALLEJO PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 TATES UNIT il AYCONT 2119 AC
ALIDINA AMYN G & ZEHRA A Em_ LT 8-P1 BLK 2 CORRECTION PLAT OF CARRINGTON SUBDIVISIONUNIT 1 CONT 2413AC | 024113627

LOT 9 SUBD PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT IV CONT 0 1591 ACML OR 6,930 SQFT ML | 0 15848565

871224R AlA LT 10 SUBD PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT IV CONT 02510 AC M/L OR 10.934 SQ FT ML 0 262654

BUNCE JOSEPH LLOYD & SHARON KAY TRUSTEES BUNC
RVT 8515 ESTATES DR NE ALBUQUERQUE

e

8001 CORONA AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE

1 02006E +1

1 02006E+17]ENNIS MERLIN M & DOROTHY R

LT 19 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 1228754

R AlA
TRBPLATOFTRACTS A, B & C HOPE PLAZA CONT 3 1046 AC +/- 3 10379046

TR | PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9STHRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THRU1
87111|V 8 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE)

L
-

i

02006E +1

GAQ PENG & YANG HONG 5330 SAN MATEO BLVD NE B-48 ALBUQUERQUE

PROPERTY OF THE PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CHURCH T&
USTEES IN NEW MEXICO 5345 WYOMING BLVD NE SUITE 107 ALBUQUERQUE

DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROLF
KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE

-
&

+1

1

1 02006E +1

DESERT ViSTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROL f TR L PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

5 1 02006 +17]KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111(V A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
|61  102006E+17 9100 SIGNAL AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE [NM | 67122R [x1A  [*001015NORTH ALBUQ ACRES UN3 TR3




i ROP [ TAX
\ LASS | DISTRICT LEGAL
LT 40 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR,
A1A 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 1353002
* 032 014NORTH ALBUQU ACRES UN3 TR3 07112808X%
LT 15 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR,
18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUCACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 01164919
LT 32 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 8LK SLTS 15 THR,
18BLK 6 TR I UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUGQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 13906001
LT 6 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THRU 1
BBLK 6 TR J UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 11584016
LT 11 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD {BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
LT 4 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
87181 BBLKEG TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE)

| 22079V JAMA | 019 004NORTH ALBUQ ACRES UN3 TR3 0 8615359

1
0 11581416

0 14104461

i

1 02006E+17|HENSON EARL %HIRJI NAGIB & MUNIRA 8905 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE
LYCOU PANDELIS & DASKALOS LYCOU PANAGIOTA TRUS
1 02006E+17]EE LYCOU TRUST 5321 MENAUL BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE

1 02006E +17}GIERING PAUL EDWARD & LISA P
e
i ——

1 02006E +17]WEI CHENG & HOLZRICHTER MICHAEL PO BOX 51411 ALBUQUERQUE

1 11URQUIDEZ BLAS JR & SARAH M 8021 HARROVER PL LORTON

_ LT 8 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 153 THR
1 02006E+17|ROZENBLUM MICHAEL 10609 SAN ANTONIO NE ALBUQUERQUE 2 A1A 8 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE)
LT 48 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR,

{7]TERRY JOSEPH C & SARAM 8504 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
LT 34 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR

1 02006E+1 7] JARIWALA AJAY 8523 WATERFORD PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 ATA 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE

LT 10 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 45 THR
8827 HAMPTON AVE NE m.. 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 568
sr aovouerove |wi | emdr [ | _ozssease
1 02008E+17|ST 8924 VALLEJO PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 A1A 0 29582568

LT 57 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+17)PATEL AMIT & KETU 8509 WATERFORD PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
LT 30 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9STHRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR,
1 02006E+17JANDERSON DEAN A & JUDITH L 8828 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 ATA 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE} 0 1381397
. LT 8 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
723 SILVER SW B UQUERQUE 871021V 1,BLK 8 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 1437 AC 0 1603422
LT 64 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR !
1 +17]DOUNG TY & LINDA TRAN 8516 WATERFORD PL NE

2 A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNALAVE NE} 0 1673533}
DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CARC TR C PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
17]KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE 87111V 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 1460727
17JLIANG JOYCE & GANG LI 8808 HAMPTON AVE NE UQUERQUE

LT 25 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
Al1A 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 01317924
LT 67 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+17JANWAR PARVEEZ H & RUBINA S 8528 WATERFORD PL NE UQUERQUE AlA 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 190485

87122

.E

87122

anaz

8711

5

o
|
e
[ [

1

%

1

1 +17]L1 QUNZHANG & ZHU WENBIN

|

1 02006E +17INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC

1
_
-

- . . =-F A b - 1K

]

87122

- 47122
LT 50 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+17]SINGER MICHAEL D & MARIE A & LI_SA _!_ul_ SINGE_FE 8912 A_E‘.H_'I_'_ON LP NE ERQUE Al1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE A_vE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 _13381(55
LT 7 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE {BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
1 02008E+17]INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 723 SILVER SWB 87103V AlA 1.BLK 6 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT .1868 AC 0 190322ﬁ

LT 46 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS §THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR,
18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 14165622

LT 6 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
1,8LK 6 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE AGRES TR 3 UNIT J)CONT 1893 AC 0 15964359

LT 12 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
1.BLK 6 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT J)CONT 1692 AC 0 1692781

LT 17 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-

1.BLK 8 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 2047 AC

LT 49 PLAT OF DESER'I:VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
LT 62 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR,

18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 017178153

1 02006E+17]MALIK IMTIAZ A 8931 ASHTON LP NE

7117 H.G_;PS_BURG RD NE

a7

871

+17]MORIARTY MARTY F & KRISTINM

%

v

723 SILVER SW B

+17]INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 723 SILVER SW B

1 02006E+171INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC

8710v

2

- CEEEEE E G & B
: Egééé 5 |8
2 BREE |2 2 2
S O A - 5 |

ERQUE

!

87122

1 02006E +17|STEWART BRETT LEWIS & SARA ETTA 8908 ASHTON LP NE
1 02006E+17|MARLIN TIM 8508 WATERFORD PL NE

87122

>
@

UQUERQUE

L] L] [ " - - - n - -
e - .y L



wITNEIL PROP | TAX B}
OWNER ADDRESS OWNER CITY ACRES
MM“_-““ DISTRICT LEGAL C
() 1 02006E+17I1SPIESS CARLOS & KATHY W 8918 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 ATA 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT I NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
!- LT 63 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR,
1 02008E+1AWHITE SUNIL 8512 WATERFORD PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE BO€
.-— LT 65 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS $THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
D2 1 02006E+171RI1ZVI SHABIH A & UZMA ZAIDI 8520 WATERFORD L NE 87122 A1 1BBLK 8 TR IUNIT INORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WlLSHIREj_VE_& SIGNAL AVE NE 0 168818
1

. 9 102008E+17|BACA MARK L & MARIANNE A 9101 WILSHIRE CT NE

A
AlA LT 8 PLAT OF WILSHIRE ESTATES CONT 2284 AC 0 22933711
! 1 02006E+17 OLIVAS ELIZABETH G & PATRICK 80818 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNALAVE NEJ 013787302
.-— LT 23 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR,
S 1 02006E+17] ZHUANG HUA & WEI SHOU 8800 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 AlA 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 14683861
! _ LT 26 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 13 THR
Db 1 02008E+17]JERNIGAN DANN A & PAULA J 8812 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 1301677
! LT 58 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02006E+171PARKS MICHAEL L & NANCY J 8505 WATERFORD PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNALAVE NEY 01477095
. LT 20 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK S LTS 15 THR
Dl 1 02006E+17)MARTIN PREVIN ALLEN & SANDRA YVETTE 8931 HAMPFTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE

! DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROL ¥ TR B PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
gt 1 02006E+171KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE \ 4 AlA 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNALAVENE) O 07252572
87122R AtA LOT 11 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT HIACONT 2119 AC 0 20158572
R Al1A

1000 102006E+17 8904 VALLEJOS PL NE
LT 47 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

n GONZALEZ MARIO R 8900 ASHTON LP ALBUQUERQUE 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 1462778

TR A PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
s 1 02006E +17]INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 723 SILVER SW B ALBUQUERQUE 87102V A1A 1.BLK 6 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 6031 AC
LOT 43 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT 3 CONT 0 1980 AC ML OR 8.625 SQ KT
1 02006E +17/JPERLMAN BRUCE J & L SHARON {8409 VINTAGE DR NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 ML G 1938120

i
!- LT 8 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THRY 1
' 1 02006E+17|BAGHAIE ABOLFATH 869 TRAMWAY LANE CT NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 8 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) C 1105104
DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROLF TR D PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
s 1 02006E+17]KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87111V 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 00167133
LT 56 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR;
06 1 02006E+1 4228 LOREN AVE NW ALBUQUERQUE a711 A1A 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 14382371
LT 28 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
1 02005E+171GIBBS GERALD 8820 HAMPTON AVE NW ALBUQUERQUE 87122 A1A 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 1190381

o
N
o
]
% X
- ~J
L "y

LT 61 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THR
D8 1 02006E +17|RIZVI SHAKEEL 8504 WATERFORD PL. NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 68 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 1666662

E LT 15 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
S 1 02006E+17]INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 723 SILVER SW B ALBUQUERQUE 87102V 1,BLK 8 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 2010 AC -
CHAVEZ JOSEPH J & LORETTA M 8501 WATERFORD PL NE ALBUQUERQUE

n TIERRA HOMES INC & HOECH REAL ESTATE CORP 6703 ACADEMY RD NE

E TIARA HOMES INC 8923 VALLEJO PL NE

LT 59 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD {BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR,
A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE)J 022188345

|

TR A-1 BLK § (VAC & REPLAT OF TR A BLK 5 OF CARRINGTON SUBDUNIT ONE} TO LTS A1-
AlA P1 & A2-P2 BLK 5 CARRINGTON SUBDIVISIONUNIT ONE CONT 3116 AC 0 30556793

LT 13 LOTS 13 & 14 VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT ill A (BEING AREPLAT OF TRACT A VINEYARD HS

1l

ALBUQUERQUE

ALBUQUERQUE AlA TATES UNIT Ul A)CONT 2119 AC 02115764
LT 16 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE {BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
; 1 02006E+17 INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 723 SILVER Sw B ALBUQUERQUE 87103V AlA 1,BLK 6 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 2042 AC

_ LT 8 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
1 02006E+17|INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 723 SLVER SWB ALBUQUERQUE 87102V A1A 1,BLK 8 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 1435 AC

LT 24 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 153 THR
1 02006E+17]WIGH DHIRAJ & PRIYANKA & BHAMBHANI VEENA 8804 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE 0 170305

LOT 65 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT 3 CONT 0.2439 AC MWL OR 10,624 SQJF
D 1 02006E+17]HUFFMAN LESLIE TJR & FLORENE L 8812 CORONA AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 T ML 02474341

DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROLF TR A PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THR -
1 02006E+{ 7| KKERT 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE 87114|V 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNALAVE NE)Y 02113092




bbbl PROP TAX
E
. ﬂ DISTRICT LEGAL ACRES
TR J PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLATOF LOTS 9THRU 20BLK SLTS 13 THRU 1
87111V MA__ 8§ BLK S8 TR I UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) Q0 02161263
| 87122R A1A

LT 7 PLAT OF WILSHIRE ESTATES CONT .1790 AC 0 17308751

LT 29 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR]
8712C 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 13682564,
LT 13 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
87122 1,BLK 8 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 19886 AC 0 19863171
87122

LT 66 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS $STHRU 20BLK 5LTS 15 THR;
AlA [18BLKETRIUNIT 3 HORW_ALBUC!_ACR?S & VAC POR OF WI'LEHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 018333172
Al1A

DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION C/O CAROLF
1 02008E+17]KKERT AND ASSOCIATES 4121 EUBANK BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE

1 02008E+17]ORTEGA LISAM & STEVEN G 9104 WILSHIRE CT NE ALBUQUERQUE

1 02008E+17]MAN XIYUAN 8919 SANDWATER RD NW ALBUQUERQUE

8518 VILLA FIRENZE NE ALBUQUERQUE
8524 WATERFORD PL NE ALBUQUERQUE NM
LT 22 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS STHRU 20BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

1 02008€ +17]COOPER JUSTIN A & GINNY M 8716 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE  |NM 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) 0 13737874
LT 2 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THRY 1
17]JACKSON DANIEL P JR & JULIE A 8719 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 AlA 8 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) | 0132057

71
LOT 42 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT 3 CONT 0 2034 AC ML OR 8,860 SQ T
1 2006E+17]VERRELLE JAMES F & PATRICIA ANN 8413 VINTAGE WAY NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 M. 0 20028561
LT 14 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE {BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-
1 02006E+17]INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 722 SILVER SWB ALBUQUERQUE AV 1,.8LK 8 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 2041 AC 0 2041351

T o ) B I A B e

17|PETER BLAKE 8932 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 A1A 18 BLK 68 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE
— LT 11 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-

1 02006E+17|INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC 723 B SILVER SW m v A1A 1,BLK 6 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3)CONT 1865 AC _
LT 10 PLAT OF VILLA FIRENZE (BEING A REPLAT OF LOT 13-A-

1,.BLK 6 NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES TR J UNIT 3)CONT 1433 AC _

8927 VALLEJO PL NE ALBUQUERQUE mm__ LOT 17 SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES UNIT INACONT 2810AC 0 2838039
LT 60 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD {BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

8500 WATERFORD PL NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 8 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 021170221
LT 3 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

8801 HAMPTON AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 8 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NE) :
LT 52 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

8928 ASHTON LP NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 14651562
LT 55 PLAT OF DESERT VISTA SUBD (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9THRU 20 BLK 5 LTS 15 THR

8519 WATERFORD ST NE ALBUQUERQUE 87122 A1A 18 BLK 6 TR 3 UNIT 3 NORTH ALBUQACRES & VAC POR OF WILSHIRE AVE & SIGNAL AVE NEY 0 14196176

1 02006E+17|HOAPILI EVAN & AMANDA

1 D2006E +17]DESERISY LLYOD & TAMMY

|

E
,8..
:

1 +17]INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC

CANTWELL KEVIN M & KATHLEEN M TRUSTEES CANTWE
O0GE+17] LVT

E

1

N

1 02006E+17]NGUYEN KATHLEEN

i

P - in . T . by - e -
=
=

1 02006E+17| SINGH PRABHAT & ANJANA

:

+17|DRESKIN MICHAEL E & WILLIAMS CAROL J

1 02006E+17|BISIO TODD L & ALLISON M

L .
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OR CURRENT OWNER
8916 HAMPTON LLC

5515 ROYAL OAK DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111

OR CURRENT OWNER
AMAFCA

2600 PROSPECT AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

OR CURRENT OWNER

ANWAR PARVEEZ H & RUBINA S
8528 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
BAGHAIE ABOLFATH

869 TRAMWAY LANE CT NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
BOCK JULIE V & SAM

8809 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

CANTWELL KEVIN M & KATHLEEN M
TRUSTEES CANTWELL LVT

8927 VALLEJO PL NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
CHAVEZ JOSEPH J & LORETTA M
8501 WATERFORD PL NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

OR CURRENT OWNER

DESERT VISTA HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

C/O CAROL AKKERT AND ASSOCIATES
4121 EUBANK BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111

OR CURRENT OWNER

ENNIS MERLIN M & DOROTHY R
9001 CORONA AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
GATELEY REESE

8412 VINTAGE DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
ALIDINA AMYN G & ZEHRA A
8709 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
AMINI ABDUL & SHEILA
8609 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

BACA MARK L & MARIANNE A
9101 WILSHIRE CT NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
BENAVIDES DESIREE
8919 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
BROUSSARD MARQUE D
8715 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

CANTWELL PAUL C & AMBER L

8916 VALLEJO PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
COOPER JUSTIN A & GINNY M
8716 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
DOUNG TY & LINDA TRAN
8516 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

GAO FENG & MEIFEN ZHAO
8705 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
GEHRES STEPHANIE & SHAUN
8923 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
AMAFCA

2600 PROSPECT AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

OR CURRENT OWNER
ANDERSON DEAN A & JUDITH L
8828 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

BACA VICTOR P & RITA MARIE
9100 SIGNAL AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

BISIO TODD L & ALLISON M
8519 WATERFORD ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

BUNCE JOSEPH LLOYD & SHARON KAY
TRUSTEES BUNCE RVT

8515 ESTATES DR NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
CHANDHOK PAUL & PARMINDER
8904 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
DESERISY LLYOD & TAMMY
8524 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

DRESKIN MICHAEL E & WILLIAMS CAROLJ

8928 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

GAO PENG & YANG HONG

5330 SAN MATEO BLVD NE B-48
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

OR CURRENT OWNER
GIBBS GERALD

8820 HAMPTON AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122



OR CURRENT OWNER

GIERING PAUL EDWARD & LISA P

8911 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

HART DARRYL K & LOCIDEE E
8924 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

HENSON EARL %HIRJI NAGIB & MUNIRA

8905 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
HOAPILI EVAN & AMANDA
8516 VILLA FIRENZE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
HUDGENS JAMES J & SUZANNE
8408 VINTAGE DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111

OR CURRENT OWNER

INFILL SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC
723 SILVER SW B
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

OR CURRENT OWNER
JERNIGAN DANN A & PAULA J
8812 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
LLAVE DEVELOPMENT INC
PO BOX 92620
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

OR CURRENT OWNER
MALIK IMTIAZ A

8931 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
MARSH MYRA JANE
8509 ESTATES DR NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
GONZALEZ MARIOR

8900 ASHTON LP
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
HAWASH SAMI

4228 LOREN AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

OR CURRENT OWNER

HERMAN FREDRIC T & LAUREN
8505 ESTATES DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
HONG QIN & MEI JIN

8912 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

HUFFMAN LESLIE T JR & FLORENE L
8912 CORONA AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

JACKSON DANIEL P JR & JULIE A
8719 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

L1 QUNZHANG & ZHU WENBIN
8827 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

LUONG LE BINH & PHAN HOAN MY
8901 ASHTON PL NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
MAN XIYUAN

8919 SANDWATER RD NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87120

OR CURRENT OWNER

MARTIN PREVIN ALLEN & SANDRA YVETTE

8931 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

GUTIERREZ CHARLES E & SCHOLTZ SUSAN C

8708 HAMPTON PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
HAWASH SAMI D

8915 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

HIGH DESERT STATE BANK
8110 VENTURA NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

HUANG JIANYU & GUIWEN ZHANG
8915 HAMPTON NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
INFILL. SOLUTIONS CORONA LLC
723 B SILVER SW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

OR CURRENT OWNER
JARIWALA AJAY

8523 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
LIANG JOYCE & GANG LI
8808 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

LYCOU PANDELIS & DASKALOS LYCOU

PANAGIOTA TRUSTEE LYCOU TRUST
5321 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

OR CURRENT OWNER
MARLIN TIM .
8508 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

MCCARTHY KEVIN J & JILL ALLISON
4110 SPRINGDALE DR

ODESSA, TX 79762



OR CURRENT OWNER

MCCLAIN MICHAEL D & TRACEY E
8715 ASHTON PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

NGUYEN JOHN & TAMTHANH T TRAN
PO BOX 82372

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87198

OR CURRENT OWNER

OLIVAS ELIZABETH G & PATRICK
8816 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
PATEL AMIT & KETU

8509 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

PROPERTY OF THE PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL
CHURCH TRUSTEES IN NEW MEXICO

5345 WYOMING BLVD NE SUITE 107
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

OR CURRENT OWNER
RICO MICHAEL W

PO BOX 94043
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

OR CURRENT OWNER

ROMERO BRYAN & KIM L % NGUYEN
KATHLEEN

8700 DESERT DAWN NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113

OR CURRENT OWNER

RUIZ DIEGO M JR & GENEVIEVE A
8901 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

SINGER MICHAEL D & MARIE A & LISA M
SINGER

8912 ASHTON LP NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

OR CURRENT OWNER

SMITH SAMUEL H & JULIE A
8704 HAMPTON AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

MEEK DOUGLAS J & ELIZABETH S
8831 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
NGUYEN KATHLEEN

8500 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
ORTEGA LISA M & STEVEN G
9104 WILSHIRE CT NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
PERLMAN BRUCE J & L SHARON
8409 VINTAGE DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

QUANG LAM & PHUONG NGOC TRAN
8811 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113

OR CURRENT OWNER

RIZVI SHABIH A & UZMA ZAIDI
8520 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
ROZENBLUM MICHAEL
10609 SAN ANTONIO NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

SANDOVAL JOSEPH A IlI & STACY
8928 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
SINGH PRABHAT & ANJANA
8801 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
SOULE DAVID & JENNIFER
9171 GLENDALE AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
MORIARTY MARTY F & KRISTIN M
7117 HAPSBURG RD NE
R10 RANCHO, NM 87144

OR CURRENT OWNER
NGUYEN KHANH

1501 CORTE CASTELLANA SE
RIO RANCHO, NM 87124

OR CURRENT OWNER

PARKS MICHAEL L & NANCY J
8505 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
PETER BLAKE

8932 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

REHMAN MIAN SAIFUR & NADIA
8909 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
RIZVI SHAKEEL
8504 WATERFORD PL NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

RUBI ISIDRO JR & JANICE L CO-TRUSTEES

RUBI TRUST
8920 VALLEJO PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

SCHELL DANIEL M & CHERYL A
8908 VALLEJO PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

SMITH CLIFFORD ALVIN & JEAN SHERE

8709 ASHTON PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
SPIESS CARLOS & KATHY W
8916 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122



OR CURRENT OWNER

STEVENS DODIE L & CARDWELL DOUGLAS

8900 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
TERRY JOSEPH C & SARA M
8904 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
TIJERAS VENTANAS LLC
7305 DESERT EAGLE RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113

OR CURRENT OWNER
URQUIDEZ BLAS JR & SARAH M
9021 HARROVER PL

LORTON, VA 22079

OR CURRENT OWNER

VERRELLE JAMES F & PATRICIA ANN
8415 VINTAGE WAY NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
WHITE SUNI L

8512 WATERFORD PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

WINQUIST SUNNY & CHUL SOO LEE
8923 HAMPTON AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

STEVENS-GARCIA JENNY L & GARCIA LOUIS J

8904 VALLEJOS PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
TIARA HOMES INC

8923 VALLEJO PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

TRAN DAN V & THINH M PHAM
8927 ASHTON LP NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
ZHUANG HUA & WEISHOU
8800 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

VIERA MICHAEL J & KRISTY L TRUSTEES

VIERA LIVING TRUST
8924 VALLEJO PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

WIGH DHIRAJ & PRIYANKA & BHAMBHANI

VEENA
8804 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

STEWART BRETT LEWIS & SARA ETTA
8908 ASHTON LP NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

TIERRA HOMES INC & HOECH REAL ESTATE
CORP

6703 ACADEMY RD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

OR CURRENT OWNER

TRAVIS KENNETH L & HELENA H
8719 ASHTON PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER
VELASQUEZ MONICA E & LORENZO ABEYTA
8905 HAMPTON AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122

OR CURRENT OWNER

WEI CHENG & HOLZRICHTER MICHAEL
PO BOX 51411

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87181

OR CURRENT OWNER

WILLIAMS DANNY B & VANESSA G
8920 HAMPTON AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87122
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City of
Ibuquerque

Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z
_X__ Major Subdivision action
Minor Subdivision action
Vacation Vv
Variance (Non-Zoning)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P
for Subdivision Purposes

for Buiiding Permit

Administrative Amendment (AA)

IP Master Development Plan D
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D)

Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan

L
i —
L")
e ]
s —

e

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

ALBUQUERQUE
* ‘

" NEW MEXICO
¥ el ¥

=

ZONING & PLANNING
Annexation
County Submittal
___ EPC Submittal
Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
Sector Plan (Phase |, II, 1li)
Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
Comprehensive Plan
Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
__ Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
APPEAL / PROTEST of...
Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC,
Planning Director or Staff, ZHE,
Zoning Board of Appeal

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): _Bohannan Huston, Inc.

PHONE: __ (505) 823-1000

ADDRESS: _ 7500 Jefferson NE FAX __ (505) 798-7988 .
CITY: _Albuquerque STATE __ NM ZIP 87109 E-MAIL.
APPLICANT: _ DR Horton PHONE: 761-9911
ADDRESS: 4400 Alameda #B, NE FAX:
CITY: __ Albuguerque STATE _NM ZIP 87113
Proprietary interest in site: Owner List all owners:
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: 5th SIA Extension

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? __ Yes.

X No.

A

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. Block: Unit;
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA:  * Desert Vista Subdivision
Existing Zoning: RD Proposed zoning: MRGCD Map No

Zone Atlas page(s): _ C-20
CASE HISTORY:

UPC Code: _102006425128221205

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_,V_, S_, etc.):

1002473, 10DRB-70047

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? _X Yes
No. of existing lots: No. of proposed lots:
LOCATION PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near:

Between:

Check-off if project was previg uslygviewed

SIGNATURE > 19! "
(Print) Scott Steffen\P.E. |

Within 1000FT of a landfill? . No

Total area of site (acres): __ 4/- 9 Acres

Ventura Sireet NE
Paseo Del Norte NE and

Alameda NE

xetch Plat/Plan OJ, or Pre-application Review Team 0. Date of review:

DATE 08.26.10
_____Appiicant X __Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

]

2

3
A
N
WA
WA-E]

INTERNAL ROUTING

All checklists are complete

All fees have been collected
All case #s are assigned

AGIS copy has been sent
Case history #s are listed

Site is within 1000ft of a landfill
F.H.D.P. density bonus
F.H.D.P. fee rebate

n/
Y

Form revised 9/01, 3/03, 7/03, 10/03, 04/04

Application case numbers Action

IQDRR - -702% SIA

-_ - -~ _Br
; i (M

Hearing date M&):O

“Z@"“/lo

Planner signature / date

S.F.

Project # | (O A 7.2



FORM S(2): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. PUBLIC HEARING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

[ MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL (DRB13)
5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

Proposed Preliminary Plat including the Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies
Proposed Infrastructure List

Signed Preliminary Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeterwalls 3 copies (11" x 17" maximum)

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Property owner's and City Surveyor's signature on the proposed plat

FORM DRWS Drainage Report, Water & Sewer availability statement filing information

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Signed Pre-Annexation Agreement if Annexation required.

TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study / Air Quality Impact Assessment form

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related filte numbers on the cover application

Prellmlnary plat approval expires after one year.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance IS required.

J MAJOR SUBDIVISION AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRB11) (with significant changes)
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to
subdivision amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and

public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, and/or Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by
14" pocket) 24 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, and/or Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket)

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outiined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Property owner's and City Surveyor's signature on the proposed amended plat, if applicable

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

List any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

ﬁ MAJOR SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT EXTENSION (DRB09)

(Temporary sidewalk deferral extension use FORM-V)
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
X Plator plan reduced to 8.5" x 11"
(28 Official D.R.B. Notice of the original approval
¢ Approved Infrastructure List. If not applicable, please initial.
Previous SIA extension notice, if one has been issued. If not applicable, please initial.
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
___ Sign Posting Agreement -
X List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
X Fee (see schedule)

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any J g
information required but not submitted ‘_M I@EEgL )

with this application will likely result in Applicant yame (print)
.

deferral of actions. \ < 17
— ature / date

T revised October 2007
$~20L )¢

Planner signature / date

L J L7

B Checklists complete Application case numbers

Fees collected / QDRE, _Z.Q_Q._"Z ©

Case #s assigned
/E, Related #s listed

)
/
9

_ B Project #



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS

POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the Clty
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the property which the appllcatlon describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of appllcatlon If the application is mailed, you must
~ still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

. The appllcant is responsible for ensurlng that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day perlod prior to
public hearinig. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the

‘application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

i

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a-specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the stréet, and the bottom of the srgn shall be at least
two feet from the ground.

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it. ~
2. NUMBER

A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.

B. If the land. does not abut.a public street then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds. -
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backmg, the sign tears

out less easily.

4, TIME
Slgns must be posted from M S@Qﬂgﬁ L2 20N
REMOVAL
A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five () days after the initial hearing.

{ have.read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the srgn(s) are {o be located. | am being given

a copy.of this sheet. |
(B'l 44...4..; ' OE!-Q‘;_)_}O

(Applicant or Agent) . | (Date)

| issued _3 signs for this application, ¥-26-10 -

(Date) (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: )OO QY 7.3

Rev. 1/11/05
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Bofiannan ~ Husén.

®o—

Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE

Albuquerque, NM
August 26, 2010 87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
Jack Cloud, Chair toll free: 800.877.5332

Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque
PO Box 1293

Albuguerque, New Mexico 87103

Re: Subdivision improvements Agreement Extension (Procedure B Modified)
Desert Vista Subdivision - DRB #1002473

Dear Mr. Cloud:

Submitted for DRB review and approval is a request for an extension to the Subdivision Improvements
Agreement for the above referenced project.

Enclosed is the following information:

o Application for Development Review

e Reduced layout of subdivision plat

e Zone Atlas sheet showing the project area

o |etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
o (fficial Notice from the Development Review Board

e Approved Infrastructure List

e Onginal SIA and Previous SIA extensions

e Neighborhood Notification information
e DRBFee

We are requesting a three month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement (Procedure B) for
the deferred offsite infrastructure improvements for the above referenced project. The extension request is

to provide time to close out the City Work Order and have the improvements accepted by the City. Final
inspection of the improvements is currently scheduled for September 3, 2010. In speaking with Jane Rael, it
Is anticipated that 3 months is adequate to receive acceptance of the improvements for this project.

Please place this item on the DRB agenda to be heard on September 23, 2010. [f you have any questions,
or require further information, please call me.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Steffe
Vice President

Community Development and Planning

SJS/ce

ENGINEERING A
Enclosures

SPATIAL DATA 4

P:\20100121\Correspondence\DRB-Desert Vista SIA-5th Extension\DRB-Jcloud Ltr-SIA EXT Desert Vista.Doc ADVAN |: ED TE |: HNOL [] E 1ES A
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NOT TO SCALE

GENERAL NOTES

1. Beorings ore New Mexico Slate Plfone Grid Beorings (Cenirol
Zone) originated al the Albuquerque Control My Mornwmen ¢
"I=~C20" (NAD 1827),

- 4 Distonces ore ground.

3 Reoord Plat or Daed beoringa ond dimtonces, where they differ
from those estobiished by thig field survey, ore ahown in
porentthosls { ).

4. AN corrary found in plaoce ond held werw togged with o broes
ek stormped "HUGE LS. 8750 unisss otherwige indicated

hereon,

5. AN comary thal were sel ore olther o 3/B" rabor with cop or
a conorete nal with braoss disk siomped “HUGE L.5. §750"
urniess otherwise indiealed hereon.

Cily of Albuquerque Zone Atlos Foge: C—20-2

7. This property is currentiy roned "R-D 3 DU/A" (Residenlicl ond
Related Ulll Zone, Deveioping Area, Five Dwelling Unily per
;g;) por the City of Albuguerque JZona Atlias, daltsd July 20,

8 UCGLS Log Number 2004471274,

¢ F'ggfj sarveys wore performed oduring the month of Seplembaer,
2 .

10, Doocuwments used in the preparufion of thiz survey ore os*
follows: .

A, Plgt entitied "TRACT ) UNIT 3. NORTH ALEUDUERCHJE ACRES,
ALBUOUERQUE, BERNAULLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO", ffed Sepitember
0. If‘.ﬂ. Volumme D, Falle 121, records of Bﬂndﬂa Counliy
Neaw Mexico,

8 Piotl entitted “SUDIDIWVSION PLAT OF VINEYARD ESTATES, LINIT
INA, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, MARCH, 1998, fled Meay 13
1999, Volume %C, Folio 115, records of Bernolliio County, New
Maxico.

C. Plat entitied “"SUBDIVISION PLAT OF VNEYARD ESTATES, UMIT I,
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, DECEMBER, 1002°% filed May 20, 19935
Volurne 93C, Follo 140, records of Bermolilo Cownty, New
M @200

D, Mat eniftled "PLAT OF LOT 1J3—A, BLOCK 8, TRACT 3 UMT J,
NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, JANUARY,
1903%, Med Fabruary 10, 18583, in Voiwne 93C, Folio 34,
mnnrdl of Barnoililo County, New Mexico.

/A ‘4” Ly L~ o w ’f
meﬂ:;v o are wal on Hhe bf

Thin & to certlfy that taxes ore owrant and pakd on the rollowing:

SSee Gtlacded Lt
TR Mondow) e

Bemoaiio County Treosurer

PUBLIC UTRLITY EASEMENTS

PUBRLIC UTRITY EASEMENTS shown on (his plalt ore gronted for the
cammon ondg joint vee of:

A, PNM Elsoiric Services for inslollation, mointononoce, ond
service of overheod ond undecrground eleciricel licrew,
troneformers, ond other equipmen! ond reictad fockities
raceonably necessary to provide eleciricol servioe.

8. PNM Gow Services for instoliction, mointenance, ond service of
natwral gog imes, wvoives ang ofther equipment ond fociillies

receonably necossary (o provide nalturol gas.

C. OWest Corporation for the instolation, maointenonce, ond
servion of such lines, coble, and olther reloted equibmant and
focitities reasonably nec to provide communication
sorwoes, incliuding but nol ilimited to ground pedeslals aond
cJosures.

D. Comoost Coble for the hetoltclion, mohtenance, ond service
of suoh lines. aoble. ond other relalteqd oguipment ond
fociities recsonobly necessory to provide Cobie TV service.

inoluded, & the righl to bulld, rebulld, consiruct, reconstruct,
Jocala, refocole, chonge, remove, modify, renew, epwrols, ond
muainioin foclitise for the purposes desoribad cbowve, together with
free occess to, from, ond over soid ecsemenis, oluding sulficient
working orec spoce for gimotric tronaforrmers, with the right and
privilege to trim ond remove trees. shrubs or bushes which
intarfere with the purposss smet forth herein. No buliding, wign,
pool (oboveground or subsurfoce), hot tub, oconcrele or wood pool
decking, or other structure sholf be mud or constructed on zaid
sogarnanita, nor sholl ony woll be drifled or opwolted thereon.

ty owners sholl be salely responsible for oorrecling ony
woletions of Notional Lleciricol Sofety Code by consiruction of
pools, decking, or any miructures odjocent to or neor sosemonts
ahown on this plet.

Eosements for electric tronsformers/swilchgears, as inatolied,
ahalf exlend ten fee! (Iﬂ) in front of tran:fnrm-r/lwftd‘lplﬂr
doors ond five feet (5') on eoch side

NSCLAMER

n vwng thin plat, PNM Elealric Services ond Gas Services

(PNM) did not concuct o Title Seqroh of the propertiss shown
haraon. Congaquently, PNM doee nol wolve nor release ony sasement
ar sasement ripghts to whiich It moy ba entitied

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

The purpoaze of this plal is to:
a. Create the 87 residentiot iols ond 18 Tracls oz shown hereon,

b, Dedicate the new public aireel right of ways oa sown hereon
to the Cliy of Albuguerque in fee simpie with worronty cowenonts

Q. Show the portions of streel right of woy for
ond Wishire Avenuee, vocoled by O4DRE—-01258.

d, Granl the public utlity ond droinoge ecsemerits oz shown hereon,

.. Tracts A thru P es shown hareon are hersby conve by (his
plat, to the Desert Visto Homeowners Asvodgiction (to be fmnfd)
in fan simple for Common Arece. Mainlenonce of sald iruvcis

shok be the responsibiiily of sold Homeowners Association,

f. Tracts M ond N as shown hereon ore hereby conve by this
plai, to the Desert Vslc Homeowners Associotion (lo be formed)
i fee aimpie for Fublic Paedesiraln Access lo Signal Avenus N.E.

Mokntenonce of sold troats shol be the reeponsibliiily of said
Homeowners Asaociation.

Q. Traat O os ashown hereon s hereby conveyed by (his
plat, to the Desert Visto Homeowners Atmlaﬂon (to be formed
in fee simple for Public Roodwoy Easernent to Signol Avenus N.E,

Maintenance of sald troct sholl be the responsibliity of soid
Horneowners Association,

h, Tract P ow shown hereon is hersby conveyed by this
plat, to the Desert Viala Homaowners Assoceo {to be formaed)

in fee simpie for Publlc Droinogs and Pwdesirion Access to Corona
Averne N.E. Mointenance of soid traoct sholf be the respongibiity

of sokd Homeowners Associgtion,

ozfy P& e provitecns of Sactun /-16-3-8Ca)(1).

Ry dighee orFie

DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION

(BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9 THRU 20, BLOCK 5; LOTS 185 THRU 18, BLOCK 6

TRACT 3, UNIT 3, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES AND
VACATED PORTIONS OF WLSHIRE AVENUE AND SIGNAL AVENUE N.E.)
W THIN

THE ELENA GALLEQOS GRANT
IN

PRAOJECTED SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST
NEW MEXICO PAINCIPAL MERIDIAN

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

NOVEMBER , 2004
PROJECT NUMBER ¢ mzm

Application Number: U_SEEQ_GDO‘?:?

PLAT APPROVAL
Utilly Approvaie
fgf‘,.,,_.{ N M o (-{Q08"
PNM Cfeclric Servicss Dote
: _ | (0 - 95"
PINM s Services Dote
&EDL_‘KQ_UMJ_ d-S -0
QWest Corpoagtlion Date
1]/6 oS
Dote
VS -
—/‘. ﬂ/ou (.9

_1174““ (Za.s"
___or/feq[esT
4286 Tk
- [~26-08

Dofe

L ZIQ(J ,o'g'
{/Z.QA: 'y

. Dole
_ (/26 IvS
» Y £ EAQIineer - - Dale
/o 7/
" - - Jf::"‘ ba
oG uirpﬂan. Nanmng Deporimaen o

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION |

I. Russ P Hugg, New Mexico Professionol Surveyor Number
#7350, hereby certify that thiz piat of survey was prepored
from fledd nolee of an acluol nd survey perforrmed by me
or wnder my supervsion; thot it meet(s the Stondords for
Land Surveys it New Maxico aor odopted by the New Mexico
State Boord of Regisirgtion for Professionol Engineers ond
Professlonol Surveyors; that it meelz the minimum
requiremenis for survaeye ond monumantation of tha

. Albuquerque Subdivislon Ordinance; thot it shows ol

easerriants of record; and thot It Is true ond correct to the

beat of my kngyledge aond bwliel,

T, 2.

mr;-w
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e DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION

That cerigin porcel of lond situate within the Elena Guollsgos Grunt

G e it "steridions ity :mi.ﬁuf'?f;f" 2 Countn” (”':' (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9 THRU 20, BLOCK 5; LOTS 15 THRU 18, BLOCK 6
New Maxlco comprisihg oil of Lats numbered Nine{9)thruv Twently (20
i Biock numbered Five (5): AN of Lots numbered Fiftesn (%) thru TRACT 3, UNIT 3, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES AND
e e L ey o & trant of lond iy Sohool VACATED PORTIONS OF WILSHIRE AVENUE AND SIGNAL AVENUE N.E.)
Digiricis Thres (J) ocad Four (4), Bemoilla Gounty, New Maxico oz WI THIN '
B o e G e thark of Bemaitlo County, New
® 5o o O D Fodlo 1325 partions QALLEGOS
Maxico on Seplember 10, 193] yh Volurmme D. Fuollo 132; portions of TFE m GRANT
o Avenus N.E., Ventura Sirest NE. ond Corona Avenue NE. and IN
O a Cr A4DRG G125, more porticuiary dvacribed by # RANGE 4 EAST
wnry vacol — more por 'y dpa SUrve MC
pi{furmi-d b ﬁun P. Hu New Mexico Profeesionol Surw_y':r Hum'i;-r TED SECTION 77, Tom WHTH
9750 using New Maxico State Plone Coordinate Sywism, Conirol Zone NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
(NAD 27) grid beurings ond ground distances as foilowa:
OF ALBUQUERQUE
BEGINNING ot the Southecst corner of (he porcel herein dascribed a W
point of interseclion of the cenleriine of Corona Avenue N.E. with BERNALELLO COUNTY, NEW MEXKCO
the centerfine of Ventura Sireet NE. whence the Albuguerque LEGAL DESCIIPTION ~ Contirmed
Conirol Survey Monument "2—820" beors N 39° 27" 30" £, 4118.77 ‘ NOVEMBER , 2004
fee! divtont Thence Northwesierly olong soid centerine of Cerona N DO 24° 83" £, 23277 feet viong a the Ecateriy line of soid
Avenue N.E for the following two (2) courses: Carrington Subdivision Unit One to the
Northwest comer of sald Lot §, Block 5, Tract '

N 89 38'53° W, 184.58 leat to o point (o 3—1/2% vluminum 3, Unit 3, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES(a 5/8"

monument stamped "L 5. 11184" found in ploce); rebor ond cap stomped LS 97807 found in

Thenice, ploce); Thence,
N 89 39 33 W, 130.88 feet to a point; Thence, N 0O 24" 82" £ , 24 859 fee! to the Northeast comer of Lot 8-~

Pl. Corrington Subdivalon Unil One ond a

N 00 06" I3" £ , 2500 feel to the Soulhwes!t comer of sald Lot point on lhe Southerly right of woy line of

18 Biock 8. Troct 3, Unit J. North Signol Avenue N E,; ance,

Alﬁu?urquu Acrez ond lhe Southesost comer of

Lot 13~A-1, Block 8, Tract 3, Unit 3, North N OO 24° 83" £, 5.4 [esl to the Northwest corner of the

Albuquergues Acras os the some iz shown and porcel herein desoribed; Thence,

ated on the pial entilied "PLAT OF LOT

13=A, BLOCK 8, ACT 3, UNIT J, NORTH S 89" 453" 417 E , 859.87 feel (v u point, Thence,

ALBUQUERQUE ACRES, ALBUOQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO,

JANUARY, 1887, fMled Fobruary 10, 1993, in - S 89" 453" 41" E , 639 62 feet to the Norlheagt cormner of the

Volume 93C, Follo 34, records of Bemaglilo porcel harein described: Thence,

County, New Mexico (a 5/8% rebor and cop

stomped "L S. 1711847 found in ploce); Thence, 5 00" 14" 23" W, 438 85 leet t0 o poinil; Thence,
N OD' 06' 33" £, 23382 feat to the Northwest corner of soid S 00° 25' 33" W, 80.04 fest to o poinl; Thence.

tol 18, Block 8, Troct 3, Unit 3, NORTH
ALBUQUEROUE ACRES (o 1/2" rebar found in
ploca); Thence, S 00" 22' 59" W, 402.87 feet to the Southeost corner ond point
of baginning of the porcel herein deecribed,
N OO 23 28° E , 284,06 féat to the Northeas! comer of soid

Lot 13-~A~1 (o 5/8" rebar ond cap ztomped "L.S.
11184" tound in place); Thencs, Sold porcol conioines 13.9J392 acres, more or less.

N 89 39'41° W, 33037 fael to the Northwesl commer of soid
tot 13-A-1{ o 5/8" rebor ond oup stamped "L S,

11184" found in pilace), said polnl aiso being
a poit on lha Lasterly line of Vineyard

Estates Unit BiA as the some s shown aond PREE CONSENT AND DEDICA
dewignated on lhe maop of soid subdivizion - e _ﬂ
Med in the offfom of the County Clerk of SURVEYED ond REPLATTED ond now comprising, "DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION
Hernoillc County, New Mexico on May 13, 1988 BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9 THRU 20. BLOCK %; LOTS 15 THRU 18 BLOCK
in Volume #9C. Folio 11% Thenoe Northeosterly . TRACT 3. UNIT X NORTH ALBUOUEROUE ACRES AND VACATED PORTIONS OF
and Northwesterly olong the line common (o WLSHIRE AVENUE AND SIGNAL AVENUE N.E) WTHIN THE ELENA GALLEGOS
soid Vineyord Eatates Unit NIA end Block &, GRANT N PROJECTRED SELTTION 17, TOWN 11 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, NEW
Troct 3 Unit 3, NORTH ALBUMNERQUE ACRES for MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY,
the following four (4) courses: NEW MEXICO". with the free consent of and in gaocordonce with the
. wishes ond desires of the undersigned owner(s) ond propristor(s)

N OO 20 12" E, 30.08 feet to the Sovthwest comar of sald Lot thersof. Said owner(s) ond proprigtor(s) do hwebdby dedicate ony
20.Blook 8 Traot X Unit I NORTH ALBUQUERQUE interent lhey may hove In those certoin portions of Signol Avenue,
ACRES: Thence. Ventura Sireet ond Corono Avenue oz shown herson lo the Cﬂy‘:;)

Cimr e Albuquerque in fee sknpia without worronty covenontis. Said owner(s

N 00" 17" 539" €, 234.94 feat lo ths comner common o sald Lals ond propristor(s) do hereby dedicals ail nﬁw public street right of
12, 1J ond 20,Block 5, Trast 3, Unit 3, NORTH woys within the Desert Visto Subdivision ond the Additional right
ALBUQUERQUE ACRES and the Northeost comer of of woy for Veniuro Street os shown hereon to the City of
Lot 18 of zald Vineyord Estoles Unit MA (o Albugquerque i fee simple with worronty covenonts. Sokd owner(s)
5/8" rebor ond cap stomped LS. 11784" found ond ator(s) do hereby gront for the use of (he specific
In ploce); Thence, public uillity componies os ccknowladged haraon, th;(pub#ﬂ ity

o h . '/

N B@® 38° 28" W . 164,99 fasl to lhe Southwesl corner of agid mmﬂn:;?#ld:h:mm mwm:.fhnr:::y f:ig :Tmp.)th:: compiele ’
Lot 12, Bfnnck 5, rrg;t 4. Unit 3, NORTH ond indefsasible titie in fee smimple o the lond subdMded. Soid
:m IEUEP;F é"_":; IT: uﬁ:*ﬁ:‘?ﬂ comer of ;T_:or{:) and propristor(s) do hrmbgl consent to o¥f of the
5/8" rebar ond cop slomped LS 11184" found uar.m ond do heroby ropraeent thal they ore so oulhorired to

in place); Thence,

N 89" 855" 13" W, 165.31 reel lo the Southwest corner of poid OWNER
Lot 11, Block S, Tract 3, Unit 3 NORTH DR Hoeton, Inc.
ALBUQUERODUE ACRES ond the Northiwast comer of

Lot 18, Vinsyord Estaltes Unit HIA (o 5,/8"
rebor and cop stomped "L.S. 11184% found In /M
pioce), Thence, 8y Mt -
N 89 30077 W, 18321 fdet to the Soulhwes! comer af said J Mork Ferguson, Divsion

Lot 10 Biock 5, Troct 3 Unid 3, NORTH
ALBUOUERQUE ACRES: Thence,

N 88" 39' 538" W, 184,92 leel to lhe Southwest comer of sond
Lot 9, Biock 8 Troct 3, Unit I NORTH

ALBUQUERQUF ACRES (o 5/8" rebor ond cap ACKNOWL EDGEMENT
slomped “L 8. 9730° found In pioca) maid point — —
olso being the Southecst comer of Lot 38~P1, STATE OF NEW MEXICO Eﬁmﬁs
Carrington Subdivision Unit One as the some /s COUNTY OF BERNALILLO 55 ' Pxger 2 of 6
shown ond designaoted on (he plet of soid ]t' | B2/83/0055 001 56p
subdiviefon flled In the office of the Counly ¢t wox ocknowiedged before rme this _¢f__ Hecreca Born, Cu, M 2.0 Bx-oomC Pg-38

)

Clerk of Bernoilllo Countly, New Mexico on
n;_:puﬂ 8 1903 In Velume R3C, Foile 225;
aroe,

2004, by J Mork Ferguson,

iy commission wres L AP-058
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DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION

(BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9 THRU 20, BLOCK 5; LOTS 15 THRU 18, BLOCK 6

TRACT 3, UNIT 3, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES AND
VACATED PORIIONS OF WILSHIRE AVENUE AND SIGNAL AVENUE N.E.)

W THIN
THE ELENA GALLEGOS GRANT
N
PROJECTED SECTION 17, TOWNSHI® 1l NORTH RANGE 4 EAST Inw curenl’ owmer(s) of tha Lots Naeer * v 2/
NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BeT o S B s, Vit
o e M S T ¥ R
WNALLLO COUNTY, NE (Woded Aeg § 2308 A% @ e - Qfedi= 3 OF 6
NOVEMBER , 2004 SURV% TEK , INCC.
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TRACT 38, UNIT 3 TRACT 3, UNIT 3

NORTH ALBURUERGUE ACRES NORTH ALBURQUERGUE ACRES
Fiod § 0= VoL D Fele (12 PRl P=30-20, Vol O, Felle 132
BLOCK 4 : BLOCK 4
LOT 24 Lor =238 Lor 22 LOT 21 LOT =8O Lor 18 Lor 18 Lor 17
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DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION [ j
(BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS & THRU 20, BLOCK 5; LOTS 15 THRU 18 BLOCK &
TRACT 3, UNIT 3, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES AND N
VACATED PORTIONS OF WLSHIRE AVENUE AND SIGNAL AVENUE N.E.)
WITHIN
THE ELENA QALLEQGOS GRANT WM'MW“B mamn se \
IN B 26650 §

PROJVECTED SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 4 EAST
NEW MEXICO FPRINGCIFAL. MERIDIAN
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALELO COUNTY, NEW MEXKCO

NOVEMBER , 2004
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DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION e s

(BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 8 THRU 20, BLOCK 5; LOTS 15 THRU 18, BLOCK 6

TIRACT 3, UNIT 3, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES AND
VACATED PORTIONS OF WILSHIRE AVENUE AND SIGNAL AVENUE N.E.)
Wr THIN

THE ELENA GALLEQOS GRANT
IN

PROJECTED SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST
NEW MEXICO PARINCIFAL MERIDIAN
CITYy OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

NOVEMBER , 2004
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DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION

LINE TABLE
l!" RU 20, BLOCK 5; LOTS 15 THRU 18, BLOCK &8
— 0T as 0’ T NoG21'E (BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 9 TH
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ONC PLANNING .

PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood and/or
Homeowner Association
information listed in this letter
is valid for one (1) month. If you
haven’t filed your application

Cl ﬂ/ 0 f-/'u bzzquerq‘ue within one (1) month of the date

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103 of this letter - you will need to

August 24, 2010 get an updated letter from our
office. It is your responsgibility’

Becky Gauna to provide current information -
Bohannan Huston Inc. outdated information may result
7500 Jefferson NE/ 87109 in a deferral of your case.
Phone: 505-823-1000/Fax: 505-798-7988
Dear Becky:

Thank you for your inquiry of August 24, 2010 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the provisions of O-92 by

your proposed project at (DRB SUBMITTAL) — DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION,
LOCATED ON VENTURA STREET NE BETWEEN PASEO DEL NORTE NE

AND ALAMEDA BOULEVARD NE zone map C-20.

Our records indicate that the Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations affected .
by this proposal and the contact names are as follows:

NORTH ALBUG. ACRES COMM. ASSOC. (NAA) "R"
Michael Flynn, P.O. Box 94376/87199 856-1540 (h)
Lorti Zumwalt, 11300 Eagle Rock NE/B7122 400-3699 (h) 821-6544 (w)

VINEYARD ESTATES N.A. (VYE) "R"
Lee Ann Riesen, 9036 Village Ave. NE/87122 844-2059 (w) 280-5792 (c)
Tony Huffman, $712 Sand Verbena Trl. NE/87122-3667 823-2456 (h) 259-9723 (c)

DESERT VISTA H.Q.A. (DVH)
Gerald Gibbs, 8820 Hampton Ave. NE/87122 822-8326 (n)
Lorenzo Abeyta, 8205 Hampton Ave. NE/3/7122

Please note that according to 0-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by
cartified mall, return receipt requasted, before the Planning Department will accept your
application filing. IMPORTANT] Fallure of adequate notification may resuit in your

Application Hearing being deferred for 30 days. If you have any questions about the
information provided, please contact me at (505) 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at

swinklepleck@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely, LETTERS MUST BE SENT TO BOTH
Stephani Winbleplech |  coNactsoreacn —
NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR
Stephani 1. Winklepleck HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION.
Neighborhood Liaison I —

OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Planning Department planningrnatorm(12/06/07)
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I1INotice to Applicants!!!

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector Davelopment Plan
by the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill O-92 to notify all affected neighborhood and/or homeowner

associations PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the
notification is to ensure communication as a means of identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the

notification be fully informative.
WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

1. The street address of the subject property.

2. The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the
subdivision.

3. A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses,
4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC.

a) Ifa ZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name
of the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., "from the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community
Commercial zone").

b) IfaSITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describes the physical
nature of the proposal (i.e., *an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through restaurant to be
located just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Bivd.").

¢) IraSEGTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location
of significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an
individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with quastions
or comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application.
Listed below is a "Checklist’ of the itams needed.

[X] ONCGC's "Officlal” Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet -OR-

[ ] The ONG "Officiai” Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet.

[X] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations (if there are
associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

[X] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations
(if there are associations)., A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official” Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and If you haven't
submitted your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any questions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@caba qov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

(below this line for ONC usa only)

pate of Inquiry: 08/24/10 Time Enteres: 4:20 P.M. ONC Rep. inttials: STW
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 26, 2010

Mr. Gerald Gibbs
8820 Hampton Ave NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122-2723

RE: Subdivision Improvements Agreement Extension
Desert Vista Subdivision - DRB #1002473

Dear Mr. Gibbs:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of the Desert Vista Homeowner's Association.

We are requesting a three month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement (Procedure B) for
the deferred offsite infrastructure improvements for the above referenced project. The extension request is
to provide time to close out the City Work Order and have the improvements accepted by the City. Final
inspection of the improvements by the City of Albuguerque is currently scheduled for September 3, 2010.

Enclosed is a Zone Atlas Map outlining the project site.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing. |

Sincerely,

Scoft fﬁn, P.E.
Vice President and Senior Project Manager

Community Development and Planning

SJS/ce
Enclosures

Courtyard ¢

1500 Jefterson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

ENGINEERING 4
SPATIAL DATA 4

P.\20100121\Correspondence\DRB-Desert Vista SIA-5th Extensiont-NA Notice LTR-Desert Vista SIA Ext.Doc

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES &
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7500 Jefferson St. NE
~ Albuguerque, NM
~ 87109-4335

- www.bhinc.com

CERTIFIED MAIL S  voice: 505.823.1000

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED _ . facsimile: 505.798.7988
- | | 1 toll free: 800.877.5332

August 26,2010

Mr. Lorenzo Abeyta
8905 Hampton Ave NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122-2748

RE:  Subdivision Improvements Agreement Extension
Desert Vista Subdivision - DRB #1002473

Dear Mr. Abeyta:

The Clty of Albuquerque s Office of Nelghborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
| representatwe of the Desert Vista Homeowner's Assoclation.

We are requesting a three month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement (Procedure B) for
the deferred offsite infrastructure improvements for the above referenced project. The extension request is
to provide time to close out the City Work Order and have the improvements accepted by the City. Final
Inspection of the improvements by the City of Albuquerque is currently scheduled for September 3, 2010.

" Enclosed is a Zone Atlas Map'dutlining the project site.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need lnfonnation asfothe
date and time of the public heanng

Sincerely,
Scott J. St%v P.E.

Vice President and Senior Project Manager -
C_ommumty Development and Planning

SdSlcc
- Enclosures

ENGINEERING o

SPATIAL DATA o
ADVANCED TECHNGLOGIES o

P:\20100121\Correspondence\DRB-Desert Vista SIA-5th Extension\-NA Notice LTR-Desert Vista SIA Ext.Doc
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 26, 2010

Ms. Lom Zumwalt
11300 Eagle Rock NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

RE: Subdivision Improvements Agreement Extension
Desert Vista Subdivision - DRB #1002473

Dear Ms. Zumwalt:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of the Desert Vista Homeowner's Association.

We are requesting a three month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement (Procedure B) for
the deferred offsite infrastructure improvements for the above referenced project. The extension request is
to provide time to close out the City Work Order and have the improvements accepted by the City. Final
Inspection of the improvements by the City of Albuquerque is currently scheduled for September 3, 2010.

Enclosed is a Zone Atlas Map outlining the project site.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Steften/P.E. ‘

Vice President and Senior Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

SJS/cc
Enclosures

Courtyard

7500 Jefterson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

ENGINEERING 4

SPATIAL DATA 4
ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES 4

P:\20100121\Correspondence\DRB-Desert Vista SIA-5th Extension\-NA Notice LTR-Desert Vista SIA Ext Doc
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 26, 2010

Mr. Michael Flynn
P.O. Box 94376
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: Subdivision Improvements Agreement Extension
Desert Vista Subdivision - DRB #1002473

Dear Mr. Flynn:

The City of Albuguerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of the Desert Vista Homeowner's Association.

We are requesting a three month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement {(Procedure B) for
the deferred offsite infrastructure improvements for the above referenced project. The extension request is
to provide time to close out the City Work Order and have the improvements accepted by the City. Final
inspection of the improvements by the City of Albuquerque is currently scheduled for September 3, 2010.

Enclosed is a Zone Atlas Map outlining the project site.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Steén, P.E.

Vice President and Senior Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ce
Enclosures

Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE

Albugquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

ENGINEERING 4

SPATIAL DATA A
ADVANGED TEGCHNOLOGIES 4

P.\20100121\Correspondence\DRB-Desert Vista SIA-5th Extension\-NA Notice LTR-Desert Vista SIA Ext Doc
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CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 26, 2010

Ms. Lee Ann Riesen

9036 Village Ave NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

RE:  Subdivision Improvements Agreement Extension
Desert Vista Subdivision - DRB #1002473

Dear Ms. Riesen:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of the Desert Vista Homeowner's Association.

We are requesting a three month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement (Procedure B) for
the deferred offsite infrastructure improvements for the above referenced project. The extension request is
to provide time to close out the City Work Order and have the improvements accepted by the City. Final
inspection of the improvements by the City of Albuquerque is currently scheduled for September 3, 2010.

Enclosed is a Zone Atlas Map outlining the project site.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,
Scott J. Steff E.

Vice President and Senior Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ce
Enclosures

Courtyard |

7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

ENGINEERING A
SPATIAL DATA 4

P\20100121\Correspondence\DRB-Desert Vista SIA-5th Extension\-NA Notice LTR-Desert Vista SIA Ext Doc

ADVANGED TECHNOLOGIES 4



CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

August 26, 2010

Mr. Tony Huffman
9712 Sand Verbena Trail NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

RE: Subdivision Improvements Agreement Extension
Desert Vista Subdivision - DRB #1002473

Dear Mr. Huffman:

The City of Albuquerque’s Office of Neighborhood Coordination has informed us that you are a
representative of the Desert Vista Homeowner's Association.

We are requesting a three month extension of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement (Procedure B) for
the deferred offsite infrastructure improvements for the above referenced project. The extension request is
to provide time to close out the City Work Order and have the improvements accepted by the City. Final
inspection of the improvements by the City of Albuquerque is currently scheduled for September 3, 2010.

Enclosed is a Zone Atlas Map outlining the project site.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter or need information as to the
date and time of the public hearing.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Steffe
Vice President and Senior Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

SJS/ee
Enclosures

Courtyard |

7500 Jefterson St. NE
Albuguerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

ENGINEERING 4
SPATIAL DATA 4
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T
A™ EXTENSION AGREEMENT
Procedure "B" - Mop . Fiep

PROJECT NO. 15038\

This Agreement made this A7 day of ZE{& r¢ é , 20_/D, by and between the City

of Albuquerque, New Mexico, a municipal corporation ("City") and (name of developer/subdivider:)

DK ("Subdivider"), whose address is
27:.8.8 Al D | =< S |

and whose telephone number is Oy 7= &724 1s made in Albuquerque, New Mexico

and is entered into as of the date of final execution of this Agreement. '

-".I-: ],

A

ey Y OID AP,

WHEREAS, the City and the Subdivider entered into an Agreement on the \ l_m ay of
M which was recorded in the office of the Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico

on , at Book Misc. ARQ , pages (539 through (,29( , ("Earlier

Agreement”), by which the Subdivider agreed to complete the construction of certain infrastructure

improvements on or before the (ST% day of wand |

WHEREAS, the Earlier Agreement was amended by a 1@ s Extension

Agreement dated (e voRew. I, 7001 recorded , n Book Misc. _A12%,
pages {70 through 11O , records of Bemalillo County, New Mexico, extending the

construction deadline to Septemezr. [» 7003]; and

WHEREAS, the Earlier Agreement was amended by a “Sgp ONT Extension

Agreement dated recorded _[\_\mmmiﬁm in Book Miscpex®200 SO

,pages__ 1 through 3 | records of Bemnalillo County, New Mexico,

extending the construction deadline to _Sgete e, | yde's; ; and

WHEREAS, the Earlier Agreement was amended by a Taer Extension

Agreement dated _Mmgm_z_'mccorded in Book Misc. Doc* 2069121411

, pages | through 4 , records of Bernalillo County, New Mexico,

extending the construction deadline to Magcu 1L 2ol ; and

WHEREAS, it appears that the Subdivider will be unable to complete constmction of the
improvements by the deadline specified in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City is willing to grant Subdivider an extension of time in which to complete
construction of all or part of the improvements, provided the Subdivider posts an acceptable financial
guaranty, as required by the City's Subdivision Ordinance and the Development Process Manua1; and

WHEREAS, the Subdivider is able to provide the required financial guaranty;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the above and the mutual promises contained hTein,

1




ma ok smp sk

the parties agree:

1. The required completion date for construction of the improvements, as set forth in the

attached Exhibit A, is extended (Complete either A or B:) |

A. For all improvements,the ~ dayof , 20 . l
B.  On portions of the improvements as follows: |
IMPROVEMENTS COMPLETION DATE

¢

b Ave Derepor 2, Szeremger. ||, 2010

2. With this Extension Agreement, Subdivider has provided the City with the folllawing
financial guaranty: *

Type of Financial Guaranty: R N SIN R 2 Nl

Amount: § 212 94C.S
Name of Financial Institution or Surety providing Guaranty:

R :

Date City first able to ca Guarant (Construction Completion Deadlinei:'

5 {EMRYEX (1)
If Guaranty other than a Bond, last day City able to call Guaranty s:

Additional information: ™ Dwewol o

3. The parties agree that all terms and conditions of the Earlier Agreement not in conflict
with this Extension Agreement shall remain valid, in force, and binding upon the parties. By -

executing this Agreement, the parties only intention is to extend the construction completion

deadline established in the Earlier Agreement and establish a revised financial guaranty for the
benefit of the City. |

Executed on the date stated in the first paragraph of this Agreement. !

SUBDIVIDER: [) =. HOLTeng 17T . CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE:

0 =
By [SIgnature]. ' z. By LA O
Name [print]: 7. “m Richard Dourte, City Engineer
Title: A D1 U260 Fres s, Disros™ Dated: - 29— 40
Dated: __ 3//8 /76 Mo

\Q{l A 29l10 3-29.




SUBDIVIDER'S NOTARY

STATE OFj \ 2w, N& eviCo )
) sS. l
COUNTY OFE}E&BQ \ ggg ) |

Thas instrument was acknowledged before me on this | 3 day of W&o\,

20\ by [name of person:] - Y\Q R K 3 , [title or capacity,
for instance, "President” or "Owner"]

AdM Dis s/z)u’ ewc,,aﬂuf
of [Subdivider:] L O To. T

i -

OFFICIAL SEARSE BV X\ NLAC
Notat v Public

Debra E. Sanchez

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Exp

S Ny, Ry P,

My Commission Expiress

- N - A

a ¢

e v AL ™ T

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) SS.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this <G éay of Z[ ZQ Ly
20 ] £> by Richard Dourte, City Engineer of the City of Albuquerque, a municipal corporation, on

behalf of said corporation.

MyﬂCommlsswn Expires:
N

] ) "Jc';d"t_, (<< ‘? ()
Notary Public

XARELINSHAREVAGREKIC\extension agrmnt procedure b doc March 16, 2010




OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD ~ March 10, 2010

Project# 1002473
10DRB-70047 MAJOR — 6 MONTH EXTENSON OF SUBDIVISION
IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (2YR SIA)

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for D.R. HORTON request(s) the referenced/
above action(s) for all or a portion of DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION, zoned RD,
located on the west side of VENTURA AVE NE between SIGNAL AVE NE and
CORONA AVE NE containing approximately 15,9392 acre(s). (C-20)

At the March 10, 2010 Development Review Board meeting, a six month extension of
the Subdivision Improvements Agreement was approved.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by March 25, 2010, in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the
Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the
Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question is
issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System

Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such
appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval

~ of the réfewmw.

~"Jack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: Bohannan Huston Inc. — 7500 Jefferson NE — Albuquerque, NM 87109 EC':' VE '
DR Horton — 4400 Alameda #B, NE — Albuquerque, NM 87113 MAR {2 2000

LeeAnn Riesen — 9036 Village Ave NE — Albuquerque, NM 87122

Marilyn Maldonado
File BY:
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2% EXTENSION AGREEMENT
Procedure "B"~Modv2 ¢ d

PROJECT NO. 15028\
This Agreement made this. 2 M""l:}’day of l_\_!ﬁ\/g mbai” ZOQZ, by and between the City

of Albuquerque, New Mexico, a municipal corporation ("City") and (name of developer/subdivider:)

D.L. BMQ| NG, i ("Developer"), whose address is
‘ix‘. Pl AMESA. N S TE \S L B O 2 Go\D B ||L3

and whose telephone number is (%} 1 -47245 1s made in Albuquerque, New Mexico
and 1s entered into as of the date of final execution of this Agreement.

WHEREAS, the City and the Developer entered into an Agreement on the “T"* day of
M, which was recorded in the office of the Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico

on _law 13,2005 , at Book Misc. _AAD , pages (033 through ¢ 2%(s , ("Earlier

Agreement"), by which the Developer agreed to complete the construction of certain infrastructure

improvements on or before the ST day of SEPTEMQRER. 200, ; and

WHEREAS, the Earlier Agreement was amended by a F\Rsr Extension

Agreement dated _&ﬂam recorded _Ocro , 1n Book Misc. AIZS -

pages @\  through (I , records of Bernalillo County, New Mexico, extending the

construction deadline to m_(_qm; and

WHEREAS, the Earlier Agreement was amended bya__ Sereoiy Extension

Agreement dated recorded in Book Misc. Dec*200is440)
___.bages__ |\  through & ., records of Bemalillo County, New Mexico,

extending the construction deadline to MMM ; and

WHEREAS, it appears that the Developer will be unable to complete construction of the
improvements by the deadline specified in the Agreement; and

- WHEREAS, the City is willing to grant Developer an extension of time in which to complete
construction of all or part of the improvements, provided the Developer posts an acceptable financial
guaranty, as required by the City's Subdivision Ordinance and the Development Process Manual; and

WHEREAS, the Developer is able to provide the required financial guaranty;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the above and the mutual promises contained herein,
the parties agree:

1. The required completion date for construction of the improvements, as set forth in the
attached Exhibit A, is extended (Complete either A or B:)

A. For all improvements, the __day of , 20




- B. On portions of the improvements as follows:

IMPROVEMENTS COMPLETION DATE

Mwmm _M.émx_LL_p_

2. With this Extension Agreement, Developer has provided the City with the following
financial guaranty:

Type of Financial Guaranty: SURw A Len "H"' lOLo

Amount: §__ 218 442.43

Name of Financial Institution or Surety providing Guaranty:

H.4s ) SUACA OMPAN N

Date City first able to call Guaranty (Construction Completion Deadline):

\ 2010
If (Guaranty other than a Bond, last day City able to call Guaranty s:

Additional information:

-
o

» Ad'S Ry VAHICOVE

3. The parties agree that all terms and conditions of the Earlier Agreement not in conflict
with this Extension Agreement shall remain valid, in force, and binding upon the parties. By
executing this Agreement, the parties only intention is to extend the construction completion

deadline established in the Earlier Agreement and establish a revised financial guaranty for the
benefit of the City.

Executed on the date stated in the first paragraph of this Agreement.

DEVELOPER: CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE:
D K. Hpn T | L pJe—
By: I et o By: )
Name: 7 pfpeic TONC O ng-R1 ard Dourte, City Engineer
Title: A Oss/o  Pes sy Dated: | |- O2.-O9
Dated: / 01 LD [
W i\ og Y
DEVELOPER'S NOTARY /8- 39-09
STATE OF AJEW MEX (L2

) sS.
COUNTY OF BTYALy e )




\

A

B2
\/Iy C omm 3y on o

'COUNTY OF BERNAMLLO)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on é alay of ¢ Z !@ 2@ (7by

(name of person:) J - MAAL TEAL IS OM] , (title or capacity, for instance,
"President” or "Owner") _j1Jisroo— Ve, ) QA

of (Developer:) DL o TLao Trc -

Notary Public

CITY'S NOTARY

STATE OFNEW MEXICO )

) sS.

| .

This istrument was acknowdeed beforeme on 07 8 day of OC‘J[OQ :

"ZOJ__C/by Richard Dourte, City Engineer oPthe City of Albuquerque a municipal corporation, on
* behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: -t.h&

L _G 01T Notary Public

""'_‘

oiiiekilieelll cielielel Bl BN B JHEEE-




CITY'S NOTARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

cﬁ"’;* js ipstrument was acknowledged before me on this . day of /]/M sdasp) :

2049, ichard Dourte, City Engineer of the City of Albuquerque, a municipal corporation, on

behalf of said corporation. C )
| Notary Public a

My Commission Expires:

7-5-201d

XARELWWSHAREVAGREKIC\procedure b modified.doc

R
SN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NOW SEEEID

My commisaion expires .Z..L__' -20/0

April 4, 2008

ek v 'l

e ks B E masimd k]
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD September 30, 2009

Project# 1002473

09DRB-70288 MAJOR - 2YEAR EXTENSION OF SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS
AGREEMENT (2YR SIA)

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for D.R. HORTON request(s) the referenced/
above action(s) for all or a portion of DESERT VISTA SUBDIVISION, zoned RD,
located on the west side of VENTURA AVE NE between SIGNAL AVE NE and
CORONA AVE NE containing approximately 15.9392 acre(s). (C-20)

At the September 30, 2009 Development Review Board meeting, a six month extension
of the Subdivision Improvements Agreement was approved. |f you wish to appeal this
decision, you must do so by October 15, 2009 in the manner described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the
Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the
Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question is
issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System

Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such
appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are

reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval
of the referenced appligation(s).

Jack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: Bohannan Huston, Inc. — 7500 Jefferson NE — Albuquerque, NM 87109
Cc: DR Horton — 4400 Alameda #B, NE — Albuquerque, NM 87113

Lisa Giering — 8911 Hampton Ave NE — Albuquerque, NM 87122

Pvabhat K. Singh — 8801 Hampton Ave NE — Albuquerque, NM 87122
Previn Martin — 8931 Hampton Ave NE — Albuquerque, NM 87122

Lorenzo Abeyta ~ 8905 Hampton Ave NE — Albuquerque, NM 87122

Gerald Gibbs — 8820 Hampton Ave NE — Albuquerque, NM 87122
Marilyn Maldonado

File
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To be attached to and form a part of Bond No. 1010666

Effective: December 21, 2004

Bond Amount: $218,942.93

Executed by:  D.R. Horton, Inc. as Principal
and by: Lexon Insurance Company as Surety
in favor of: City of Albuquerque, NM as Obligee

In consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained, the Principal and the Surety
hereby consent to changing the construction completion date to March 11, 2010.

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of this
bond except as herein expressly stated.

Signed and Sealed October 19, 2009

Principal: D.R. Horton, Inc.

By: I ol oo

Principal
Surety: Lexon Insurance Company

By: *«) . S Rgn

Dawn L. Morgan, Attorney-in-Fact

_ . v el & -.-l'i'hiﬂ'-_—_‘
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- POWER OF ATTORNEY

LX -
Lexon Insurance Company 21183

S

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in
Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appoint:

Kelly A. Gardner, Elaine Marcus, Jennifer J. McComb, Melissa Schmidt, Joe! E. Speckman, Heather A Beck, Tariese M. Pisciofto *#**¥#¥¥xixs@tyssszimwins

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or

other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON
INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or
other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity
or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $2,500,000.00, Two-million five hundred thousand dollars, which the Company
might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an
Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the Company. Any Attorney-in-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked
as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attomey
granted, and the signature of the Vice President, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power
and any such power or cettificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so
executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue
to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its
Corporate Seal to be affixed this 2nd day of July, 2003.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

(TR

David €. Campbell
President

<
COMPANY s

2
INSURANCE /)’

-"---'"""

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 2nd day of July, 2003, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and
say that he is the President of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that
he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.

“OFFICIAL SEAL”

MAUREEN K. AYE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09/21/09

. Maureen K. Aye
CERTIFICATE Notary Public

|, the undersigned, Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the

resolutions as set forth are now in force.

19th Day of _October 20 09 _

Uil f] Beehoras

Donald D. Buchanan
Secretary

“WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files an application for insurance or
statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact materi-
al thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties.”

LX1

James I. Moore, Bonnie Kruse, Stephen T. Kazmer, Dawn L. Morgan, Peggy Faust**#¥*:+3»xxx3
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
} S.S.
COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

On October 19, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,

residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Dawn L. Morgan,
known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of Lexon Insurance Company, the corporation
described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to

be the person who executed the said instrument on behalf of the said corporation
executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁ01al seal, the
day and year stated in this certificate above.

OFFICIAL SEAL

BONNIE J. KRUSE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION RXPIRES NOVEMBER 29, 2012

My Commussion Expires on November 29, 2012

Q‘u.h

J
A

0.7,
Vi
Notary Public
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FIGURE 18

525& EXTENSION AGREEMENT B /Nodifed

Procedure YRHM

PROQJECT NO, "Zﬁgzﬂ

&L
This Aqraement made this ! day of Nm!g%ﬁm ; 200'4', by and
batween the City of Albuquerque, New Mexico, a mun cipal corporation ("City")

and (name of developer/subdivider:) ) ¥ Horoonx . -
("Developer™), whose address is 4900 Aln . NE B Alhudiemaa. N T
and whose telephorne number 18504 197 4245 is made in Albuqud que, New Mexiqo

and is entered into as of the date of final execution of this Agreement,

4 WHEREAS, the City and the Developer entered into an Agreement On tha

N/ day of J'gﬂggﬁgﬁz APRS , which was recorded in the office of the Clerk
of Bernalillo County,[fNew Mexico on ghd!:[sz X5 , at Book Misc. &ﬁﬂ A
pages éjﬂé through é&ﬁé » ("Earlier Agreement"), by which the Developer
agreed to complete, the construction of certain infrastructure improvemernts on

or before the zé;ﬂ- day of ,%MM: and

WHEREAS, the Earlier Agreement was mended by an Extensicon Agreement

dated recorded b &Pl , in Book Misc. A I35
pages £ through K}, records of Bernalillo County, New Mgxico,

extending the construction deadline to 55%.@1; é, &0"7 ; and

WHEREAS, it appears that the Developer will be unable to complete
canstruction of ths improvements by the deadline specified in the Bgreement;
20

WHEREAS, the City is willing to grant Developer an extension of time in
which to complete construction of all or part of the improvements, provided
the Developer posts an acteptable financial guaranty, as required by the
Clty's Subdivision Ordinance and the Development Process Manual; and

WHEREAS, the Developer is able to provide the required financial
guaranty;

NOW TEEREFORE in consideration of the above and the mutual promises
contalned herein, the partiss agree:

1. The required completion date for construction of the improvements,
as ser Iorth in the attached Exhibit A, is extended (Complete @ither A or 3:)

24

A, Tor all improvements, the day of . :

B. on portions of the improvements as follows :

LMPROVEMENTS COMPLETION DATE
Speliiain, S

Decl 2007153401

Figure 18 ~ Page 1 1100C0/2007 91:47 PM Page: { of 3
AGRE R:$13.00 M, Tauluusa. Etrgulilio Coiy
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23

2. With this Extension Agreenent, Develo

per has provided the City with
the rollowing financial guaranty:

Type of Financial Guaranty: :

ALLL : 4t ."" : // ﬂ s
Amount: $ A r Name of PFinancial Institution or Surety
providing Guaranty: &,['@Q ,,!_.:ﬂg,z'm, ' ¢ y
Date City first able to call Guaranty (ConstructionfCofgletion
Deadline) : zﬁgfﬂﬂmzhg - ]} 089
1f Guaranty qQther tHan 3 Rans 1 _stwsay Clty able to call Guaranty
is; .

Additional information: ” > YL PRVEPY

__—'ﬁd

-_——

at—— _Q_-—_——“

J. The parties agree that all terms
Agreemant not in conflict with this Extensi
force, and binding upon the parties.

and conditions of the Earlier
on Agreement shall remain valid, in
By executing this Agreement, the parties

ruction completion deadlipne established
in the Barlier Agreement and @stablish a revised financial guaranty for tne
bengfit of the City.

£xecuted on the date stated in the first paragraph of this Agraeement.

DEVELOPER: CITY Of ALBUQUERET

5y (Signature) : g_
Nstsme: /87 }Vl..m,._ A
Title: AT mﬁﬁ- 12 AR
Dated:  N¢ faobar )T 20

L Pk’ ‘Tt
City Engineer

Figure 18 - Page 2
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DEVELQPER 'S NOQTARY

STATE QF N{,d:mﬂ.gi;o )

) 8%,

COUNTY OF Tvpalill, )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ] ? day of :
200 1 by (rame of person:)\y\ak € . {title or

CapaCit}{; fOI‘ ins ant":e, "Pr sident r “DWI]E!I"")M m:‘ ‘_.-
o '-Devemper”____ﬁ”e‘ M

OFPICIAL SEAL LAY Colder )

iaca M. Colller Notary Public
My ((ﬁ\ 0 r‘iﬁgﬁggs |
NOTARY PUBLIC

W MEXICO

Yee  STATE OF 8p0 o sy
oM MisSton Exptras:

CITY'S NOTARY
STATE OF Adust [Yfeis€d)

.. ) 88,
COONTY O Spgatedl £1n)

This jnstrument was acknowledged before me on / day of g&ﬂ‘ﬁ/ﬂﬂeﬂ..,
20 ¢7 by ' , City Engineer of the City of
Albuquerque, a municipal corporation, aon behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commigsian Expiras;

A5 LISA CORNEJO
U NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXIGO

C " - f7*§_£d!

Figure 18 -~ Page 3 07/Q2
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1. Project# 1002473
-70202 MAJOR - YR SUBD IMp AGMT (2YR SIA)

DR HORTON request(s) the abg
VISTA SUBDIVISION, zoned
B

If the fifteanth day falls on a éaturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Urdinance, the neyt working day is considered as th

& deadline for filing the appeal. Syeh
dppeal shall be heard within 60 days of itg filing,

person files an appea| Suctessful
reminded that other reéquirements of the City must be complied with
of the referenced application(s).

lanning Department, within 15 days of the

date the determination in question js
he 15-day period for filing an appea

Floer)

heran Mats , AICP, DRB Chair

7

f
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EXTENSION AGREEMENT [ fT}DCilF? t’e-{

Procedure np*
PROJECT NO. 75

“«ln QEHH

This Agreement made this q day o K : ZOEXJ, by and
between the City of Albuguerque, New Mexico, & munigipal cqr

and (name of developer/subdivider: i :

poration, ("City™)
DK HAYTDY) i > | Il/[ﬂﬁ_.
("Developer"), whose address 18 \ :inlwmih WL T3
and whose telephone number is L AL '

_ 185 made in Al
and is entered into as of the dg

uquerqgque, New Mexico
te of final execution o

L this Agreement.

cne Developer entered inta an Agreement on the
day ofr jJAY f OED: W
of Bernalillo County,
rages 571‘3 i]é through

nNich was recorded in the office of the Clerk
ew Mexico on ﬁll@ﬂi'?l QQ“ r &t Book Misg. é’ffo ,
‘ '+ ("Earlier Agreement"), by whiech the Developer
agreed to compl te the constrypction of certain infrastructure improvements an
or before the day of ,ﬁphﬁﬂ'}k?ﬁl’" 06k and

WHEREAS, the Earlier Agreement wa

d the

dated

& amended by an Extension Agreement
Yecorded '
pages through

r in Book Misc.
e ; records of Bernalillo County, New Mexico,
extending the construction deadline to

; and

WHEREAS, the City is
which to complete construction of all
the Developer posts an acceptab
City's Subdivision Qrdinarice an

willing to grant Daveloper an extension of time in
Or part of the improvements, provided
le financial quaranty, as required by the

d the Development Process Manual; and

WHEREAS,

the Developer is able to provide the required financial
gquaranty;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the above and the mutual promises
contained herein, the parties agree:

1. The required completio

n date for construetion of
as set forth in the attached Exh

lbit A, is extended (Comple
for all improvements, the

the improvements,

te either A or H:)
A.

day of 20

¢

—————— i

B. on portions of the improvements as follows:

IM}E’ROVEIM?\]'1"‘Si l ﬁOﬁPLETION DATE 7

Ly AR

‘__‘“‘-——-—-—-_m______

Figure 18 ~ Page 1
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Z. With this Extensioen Agreenment, Developer has provided the City with
the following financial guaranty:

Type of Fipa c'il Guaranty:
Amount: 8§ ﬁ@,é l&,rf .

providing Guaranty

Date City first 1n to call Guarant
Deadline):, o, 3007 ",
If Guaranty-othe han ‘

18:

3. The parties agree that all terms and conditions of the Earlier

Agreement not in conflicet With this Extension Agreement shall remain valid, in

force, and binding upon the parties. By €xecuting this Agreement, the parties
only intention is to exten ' '

deadline established
in the Earlier Agreemant and establish a revised financial guaranty for the
benefit of the City.

bxecuted on the date stated in the first paragraph of this Agreement,

DEVELOPER: CITY OF ALBUQUERGUE:

_..4';,7 —r
oy (Signacnrer: e o ,¢
Name _7ET}11-IE$ |

FAUCHYY 7 7 C¥ty Engineer

Title: DYTYIS[IVT INDZA 7 AT T F Dated: /o4 06
Dated: o ol 7 -
\é§§- \Cklwkouﬂ ﬂLmhw

[0+~

Y =

°. 8 Bk-R125 Pg-8178

Figure 18 - Page 2 07/04
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DEVELOPER'S NOTARY

STATE OF [Zgw ZZ{{IQ{M}
COUNTY QF g?ﬁ]ﬁékﬁ?pi ¥S

This instrument was acknowlad f['ﬁbf’
- [ L | i "' N -e E -
20 OL, Dy (name of person:) e /. / li d bffﬂfem orn __CZ_ day of ﬂ..__ .i“_ ,
capacity, for 4 b (title or

- iﬂstﬂ‘"e "Proasi H "
¢l (Develaopsr:; T) fﬁ i ﬁdfant or "Qaner”) ,fwmmrr,r_ (i L

| ‘dﬁary Public T

My Commission Expires:

/;" ¥ "lr
Augiss Al 08 Ei
s ol a ":.,
';‘iql

stare or P KA

' hy S8,
COUNYTY OF ; 7)

EUOG ]':f}';llﬁ_, _i&;rmne t was dcknowledged ?efgre e an {(ﬂf’hﬂay oF *(@%&
Almuerque, ? Clty Enginee: of the City DQ‘—_—- S

& Municipal corpeoration, orn behalf of said corporation

- ‘f - 'I )
;;éaiégﬁiﬁqué%;éiigjzﬂgﬁaiéégﬂ
' ublic

Notary

My Commission Expires:

- LT e,

bd/86 IOV Jdd ¥ NOILONALSNOD BPPEPLHEES b4 :¢& 6BBE/9C /80



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE OCT 69 2508
PLANNING DEPARTMENT A e
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD October 4, 2008, ~ -, MEVELOope T
1. Project # 1002473

(GDRB-01329 Major-One Year SIA

It you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by Qctober 19, 2006, in the
manner described below.

You will receive notics if any other person files an a

are reminded that other requirements of the City
after approval of the referenced application(s).

eran Miatson, AICP, DRB Chai

Ce: D. R. Horton Homes, Kevin Daggett, 4400 Alameda NE, Suite B, 87113

Marilyn Maldonado, Planning Department, 4ih Floor, Plaza del Sol Bldg,
File

B/68 FIO¥d Odd 8 NOILOMLSNOO BPPEPIBEES b2 ¢ 68B8Z/92/80
6
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SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS
AGREEMENT-PUBLIC AND/OR PRIVATE
(Frocedure B Modified Non-Work Order)

AGREEMENT TO CONSTRUCT
PUBLIC AND/OR PRIVATE SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT

[ ..
THIS AGREEMENT is made this _(J,day of _CE_:%__ , 2005, by and between the City of

Albuquerque, New Mexico ("City"), a municipa) corpdration, whose address is P. O. Box 1293
(One Civic Plaza), Albuguerque, New Mexico 871 U3, and D R Horton, ine.  (“Subdivider™), a
[state the type of business entity, for instance, "New Mexico corporation,” "genearal partnership "
Jointventure," "individual," etc.:] _a Delaware corporation , whose address s 4400 Alameda

NE Ste. B, Albuquergue. NM 87113 and whose telephone number is _605.787.4245 | is

made in Albuquerque, New Mexico, and is entered into as of the date of final exacution of this
Agreement.

1. Recital, The Subdivider is developing certain lands within the City of Albuguergue,
Bemalitio County, New Mexica, known as [describe:) LOTS 15-18, BLOCK &, Tract 3, Unit 3,
North Albuguergue Acres; Lots 8-20, Block 5, Tract 3, Unlt 3. North Albudteraue ACres
, recorded on_3eptember 10,19 31 In the records of the Bemalillo County Clerk at Book
D , Folio 121 (the "Subdivision"). The Subdivider certifies that the Subdivision is owned by
[state the name of the present real properly owner exactly as shown on the real estate
document conveying title in the Suhdivision to the present owner:] D R Horton, Inc.
("Owner'.

The Subdivider has submitted and the City has approved a preliminary plat or Site
Development Plan identifiad as Desert Viata Subdivision describing Subdividers Property.

As a result of the development of the Subdivision, the Subdivision Ordinance ("S.0.%)
and/or the Zoning Code, Section 14-16-3-11, require the Subdivider, at no ¢ost to the City, to
install certain public and/or private Improvements, which are reasonably related to the
development of the Subdivision, or to financially guarantee the construction of the public and/or
private improvements as a prerequisite to approval of the final plat of, or the Site Development
Plan for the Subdivision.

2, ovements and Constructio dling. The Subdivider agrees to install and

complete the public andfor private improvements described in Exhibit A, the required
infrastructure listing (] mprovements”), to the satisfaction of the City, on or before the 15TH day
of September , 20 08 {"Construction Complation Deadline), at no cost to the City.

Note: To compute the Construction Completion Deadline: The Construction Completion
Deadline can be no later than twa years after execution of this Agreement. (Sesa Subdlvision
Crdinance Section 14-14-3)) If this Agreement. with any amendments does not utiiize the
maximurm time allowed for completion of construction. the Subdivider may obtain an extension
of the Construction Completion Deadline if Subdivider shows adequate reason for the

axtension.

3. Financial Guaranty. the Subdivider must provide the City with a financial guaranty in
an amount of not less than 126% of the estimated cost of constructing the Improvements, as
approved by the City Engineer. The financial guaranty must be iirevocable and may be in the form
of a lelter of credit, escrow depesit or Joan regerve letter Issued by a Federally Insured Financial
Institution; a bond issued by a surety qualified to do business in New Mexico: or other pledge of

" 288508

" "I’ l “ﬂl IIIHIII IHHI || o
81/13/2885 161588

Hary Herrera dern, Ca. B8 Bk-F38 Pa-£398
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liquid assets whichmeet: ' City requirements. The City mustbe & 2 to call the financial guaranty
at any time within the sixty {80) days immediately following the Construction Completion Deadline.

1o meet the Subdivision Ordinance requirements, the Subdivider has acquired or is able to
acquire the followlng AFinancial Guarantee:=

Type of Financial Guaranty: Subdivision Bond #1010666

Amount: _$ 218.842.93

Name of Financial Institution or Surety providing Guaranty:

Date City first able to call Guaranty,__September 16, 2006

[Construction Completion Deadline]:_September 15, 2006
It Guaranty other than a Bond, last day City able to call Guaranty is;

Additional Information:__Deferred Improvements

4, Completion, Asceptance and Termination. Upon completion of the required
infrastructure, the Subdivider shall notify the City Engineer and the Design Review Section of Public
works Department. After the City Engineer approves the construction, the City will promptly release
this Agreement and the Financial Guaranty.

9. Indemnification. Until the improvements are accepted by the City, the Suhdivideshall be
salely responsible for maintaining the premises upon which the Improvements are being constructed
In a safe condlition. TheSubdivideagrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City and its
ofticials, agents and employees from any claims. actions, suits or other proceedings arising from or
out of the negligent acts or omisslons of the Eubdividests agents, representatives, contractors or
Subcontractors or arising from the failura of theSub divideis agents, representatives, contractors or
subcontractors to perform any act or duty required of theSubdivideharain: provided, however, to
the extent, if at all, Section 56-7-1 NMSA 1978 is applicable o this Agreemaent, this Agreement to
indemnify will not extend to liability, claims, damages, losses or expenses, including attorney fees,
arising out of (1) the preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, ¢change
orders, designs or specifications by the indemnites, or the agents or employees of the indemnitee:
or {2) the giving of or the failure to give directions or instructions by the indemnites, wherg such
giving or failure to give directions or instructions is the primary causge of bodily injury to persons or
damage to property. The indemnification required hereunder shall not be limited as a result of the
specifications of any applicable insurance covarage. Nothing herein is intended to impair any right or

immunity under the laws of the State of New Mexico.

6. Assignment. This Agreemant shall not be assigned without the prior written consent
of the City and the Subdivider and the express written concurrence of any financial institution or
surety which has undertaken to guarantee the completion of the improvements. The City's approval
will not be withheld unreasonably. If so assigned, this Agreement shall extend to and be binding

Lpon the successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

7. Release. If the Subdivision or any part thereof is sold, conveyad or assigned, the City
will not release the Subdivider from its obligations under this Agreement and will continue fo hold the
Sukdivider responsible for all Improvements until a successor N interest to the Subdivider has
entered into a Subdivision Improvements Agreement with the CRty. Thereafter, if the Subdivider's

Successor in interast has provided a substitute financial guaranty acceptable to the City, the City will
release this Agreement and any related Financial Guaranty,

AT

Mary Herrara B

)
e Eotd
81/1 =

88 Bk-R98 Py-53SE

R R3.



P8/ 25/28689 B3:58 5@592434’ CONSTRUCTION & DR’ PAGE 84/89

ARG ..

ern. Co. .68 BX-R88 Py-5398

B Payment_for Incomplete Improvements. If the Subdivider fails to satisfactorily

complete construction of the Improvements by the Construction Compietion Deadline, the City may
construct or cause the Improvements to be construgted as shown on the final plat and in the
approved plans and specifications. The Subdivider shall be jointly and severally liable to pay to, and
indemnify the City for the total cost, including, but not limited to engineering, legal and contingent
costs, together with any damages, either direct or consequential, which the City may sustain as a
regult of Subdivider's failure to perform as required by this Agreement. If the direct orindirect costs
and damages to the City exceed the amount of the City's Claim of Lien or any Financial Guaranty,
the Subdivider shall be liable to, and shall pay, the City for all such costs and damages. The surety
or sureties shall be jointly and severally fiable to pay to and indemnify the City for the total costto the
éxtent of their obligations pursuant to any Financial Guaranty.

Q. Binding on_Subdivider's Property. The provisions of this Agreement constitute
covenants running with Subdivider's Property for the benefit of the City and its successors and

assigns until terminated, and are binding on the Subdivider and the Owner and their heirs,
succaessors and assigns,

10.  Noftice. For purposes of giving formal written notice, including notice of change of
address, the Subdivider's and the City's addresses are as stated In the first paragraph of this
Agreement. Notice may be given either in person or by certified U.S. mail, postage paid. Notice will

be considered to have been received within six days after the notice is mailed if there is no actual
evidence of receipt.

11, Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agraement of the parties and
supersedes any and all other agreements or understandings, aral or written, whether previous to the
execufion hereof or contemporaneous harewith.

. 14, Ghanges to Agreement. Changes to this Agreement are not binding unless made in
writing, signed by both parties,

13.  Censtruction gnd Severability. If any part of this Agreement is held to be invalid or
unenforceable, the remainder of the Agreement will remain valid and enforceable if the remainder is
reasonably capable of completion.

14.  Captions. The captions to the sections or paragraphs of this Agreement are nat
part of this Agreement and will not affect the meaning or construction of any of its provisions.

15. Form not Changed. Subdivider agrees that changes to this form are not binding
unless Initialed by the subdivider and signed by the City=s Legal Department on this form. |

16.  Authority to Execute. If the Subdivider sighing below is not the QOwner of the
Subdivision, the Owner must execute the Power of Attorney below.

Exacuted on the date stated in the first paragraph of this Agreement.

SUBDIVIDER: | CITY OFALBUQUERDD
D R Horton, Inc. / / _ /
By [Signature]: ety ¥ - /
Ciy Engineer 0 4'03
- - &

Page 3 of 4
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SUBDIVIDER'S NOTARY
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) 88,

COUNTY OF_BERNALILLO )
ﬁ A0
This instrument wag acknowledged before me on day pf_dzraghor? #3~ 7 by [name of

nerson N NlarXK 1 (G S tle ar nstance, “Prasident” or "Qwner"]
mw% 1. Inc. |
'-M P > oV

Notary Public -~

My Commigsion Expires:

CITY'S NOTARY
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

)} SS.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

'%,)/ TQ‘IS ingtrument %Es acknowledged befara me on J/ % day of . 2005~ by
’ ﬂ’iﬂ'*ﬂm_. Department, of the City of Albuguerqug,/a municig3! corporation,
on behalf of said corporation, -
':_ /"l.i a ,.-:‘_!_4:-{4 A:*“'/ T,

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Page 4 of 4



